NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION PrOJFET [
IRON HAMMER AT CENTRETECH - SITE PLAN AMENDMENT
BT < 8 DESIGNER  |SAK
A PORTION OF LOTS 1 & 2, BLOCK 1, AURORA CENTRETECH PARK SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 8, LOCATED IN GCOLORADG. 811. REVIEWER |JsD
THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 4 SOUTH, RANGE 66 WEST OF THE 6TH P.M.,
CITY OF AURORA, COUNTY OF ARAPAHOE, STATE OF COLORADO
VICINITY MAP SITE PLAN NOTES
| I 1. THE DEVELOPER, HIS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, INCLUDING THE HOMEOWNERS OR MERCHANTS ASSOCIATION, SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REPLACEMENT
N - OF ALL FIRE LAND SIGNS AS REQUIRED BY THE CITY OF AURORA.
FAST 67H AVE N
| S 2. ALL SIGNS MUST CONFORM TO THE CITY OF AURORA SIGN CODE.
N
5 3. RIGHT OF WAY FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS FOR SERVICE AND EMERGENCY VEMICLES IS GRANTED OVER, ACROSS, ON AND THROUGH ANY AND ALL PRIVATE ROADS AND WAYS NOW OR
S HEREAFTER ESTABLISHED ON THE DESCRIBED PROPERTY, AND THE SAME ARE HEREBY DESIGNATED AS "SERVICE/EMERGENCY AND UTILITY EASEMENTS” AND SHALL BE POSTED "NO PARKING —
8~ PROJECT SITE FRE LIE
| EGAL DESCRIPTION 2 3 4. "ACCESSIBLE EXTERIOR ROUTES” SHALL BE PROVIDED FROM PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION STOPS, ACCESSIBLE PARKING AND ACCESSIBLE PASSENGER LOADING ZONES AND PUBLIC SIDEWALKS TO
EAST 60% OF ACCESSIBLE BUILDING ENTRANCES THEY SERVE. THE ACCESSIBLE ROUTE BETWEEN ACCESSIBLE PARKING AND ACCESSIBLE BUILDING ENTRANCES SHALL BE THE MOST PRACTICAL ROUTE.
A PORTION OF LOTS 1 & 2, BLOCK 1, AURORA CENTRETECH PARK SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 8 ADDITIONAL INFORMATION LOCKHELD THE ACCESSIBLE ROUTE MUST BE LOCATED WITHIN A SIDEWALK. NO SLOPE ALONG THIS ROUTE MAY EXCEED 1:20 WITHOUT PROVIDING A RAMP WITH A MAXIMUM SLOPE OF 1:12 AND
Add Reception Number, Section, AND RECEPTION NUMBER HANDRAILS. CROSSWALKS ALONG THIS ROUTE SHALL BE WIDE ENOUGH TO WHOLLY CONTAIN THE CURB RAMP WITH A MINIMUM WIDTH OF 36" AND SHALL BE PAINTED WITH WHITE STRIPES. THE
Township, Range, Principal Meridian, ADDED CITY OF AURORA ENFORCES THE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS BASED ON THE 2021 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE, CHAPTER 11, AND THE INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNCIL (ICC)
City, County, & State " T 10 A117.1-2009.
€ site pian will not be approved by £ 2D AVE 5. THE APPLICANT HAS THE OBLIGATION TO COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS OF THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT.
Aurora Water until the preliminary —
BENCHMARK drainage letter/report is approved. L 75T AVE 6. THE DEVELOPER, HIS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REPLACEMENT OF ALL LANDSCAPING MATERIALS SHOWN OR INDICATED ON THE
APPROVED SITE PLAN OR LANDSCAPE PLAN ON FILE IN THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT. ALL LANDSCAPING WILL BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY.
NOTED o
ELEVATIONS ARE BASED ON CITY OF AURORA POINT J-045, WITH A PUBLISHED ELEVATION OF —~_ 7. ALL CROSSINGS OR ENCROACHMENTS INTO EASEMENTS AND RIGHTS—OF-WAY OWNED BY THE CITY OF AURORA (ClTY) IDENTIFIED AS BEING PRIVATELY—OWNED AND MAINTAINED HEREIN ARE
5474.44 FEET (NAVD88), BEING A 2" BRASS CAP LOCATED AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF ACKNOWLEDGED BY THE UNDERSIGNED AS BEING SUBJECT TO THE CITY'S USE AND OCCUPANCY OF SAID EASEMENTS OR RIGHTS—OF—WAY. THE UNDERSIGNED, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS,
LOCKHEED DRIVE AND LAREDO STREET. FURTHER AGREES TO REMOVE, REPAIR, REPLACE, RELOCATE, MODIFY OR OTHERWISE ADJUST SAID CROSSINGS OR ENCROACHMENTS UPON REQUEST FROM THE CITY AND AT NO EXPENSE TO THE
CITY. THE CITY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO MAKE FULL USE OF THE EASEMENTS AND RIGHTS—OF—WAY AS MAY BE NECESSARY OF CONVENIENT AND THE CITY RETAINS ALL RIGHTS TO OPERATE,
SITE DATA MAINTAIN, INSTALL, REPAIR, REMOVE OR RELOCATE ANY CITY FACILITIES LOCATED WITHIN SAID EASEMENTS AND RIGHTS—OF—WAY AT ANY TIME AND IN SUCH A MANNER AS IT DEEMS NECESSARY
BASIS OF BEARINGS LOT AREA 70,105 SF (1.61 AC) 0 1000 2000 OR CONVENIENT,
-1 8. THE APPROVAL OF THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT CONSTITUTE FINAL APPROVAL OF GRADING, DRAINAGE, UTILITY, PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS, AND BUILDING PLANS. CONSTRUCTION PLANS MUST BE
GPS DERIVED BEARINGS ARE BASED ON A BEARING OF NOO*22'13"W ALONG THE EAST LINE OF CURRENT ZONING (BUSINESS/TECH) #__ REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY THE APPROPRIATE AGENCY PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF BUILDING PERMITS.
THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 8, BETWEEN A FOUND 3—1/4” ALUMINUM CAP IN RANGE B B
BOX LS 22100" AT THE CENTER QUARTER CORNER OF SECTION 8 AND A FOUND §6 REBAR W/ BUILDING AREA 18,500 SF (0.44 AC) : "o _ 10 OO’ 9. ALL BUILDING ADDRESS NUMBERS SHALL COMPLY WITH AURORA CITY CODE OF ORDINANCE, CHAPTER 126-ARTICLE VI-NUMBERING OF BUILDINGS.
3-1/4" ALUMINUM CAP IN RANGE BOX "LS 13155” AT THE CENTER NORTH SIXTEENTH CORNER NUMBER OF BUILDINGS 1 (ONE) 10. ALL ROOFTOP MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT AND VENTS GREATER THAN EIGHT (8) INCHES IN DIAMETER MUST BE SCREENED. SCREENING MAY BE DONE EITHER WITH AN EXTENDED PARAPET WALL OR
OF SECTION 8 AS SHOWN HEREON. COLORADO STATE PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM, CENTRAL ZONE, SUILDING HEIGHT A FREESTANDING SCREEN. SCREENS SHALL BE AT LEAST AS HIGH AS THE EQUIPMENT THEY HIDE. IF EQUIPMENT IS VISIBLE BECAUSE SCREENS DON'T MEET THIS MINIMUM HEIGHT REQUIREMENT, 1
NORTH AMERICAN DATUM 1983 (NADB3). ALL BEARINGS SHOWN HEREON ARE RELATIVE THERETO. LT COVERAGE (%] THE DIRECTOR OF PLANNING MAY REQUIRE CONSTRUCTION MODIFICATIONS PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A PERMANENT CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY. O
° PREPARED BY 11. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY SURFACE IMPROVEMENTS, LANDSCAPING, PLANTING OR CHANGES SHOWN IN THESE SITE OR CONSTRUCTION PLANS, OR ACTUALLY CONSTRUCTED OR PUT IN PLACE, ALL LLI
BUILDING AREA 18,500 SF (26.3%) UTILITY EASEMENTS, MUST REMAIN UNOBSTRUCTED AND FULLY ACCESSIBLE ALONG THEIR ENTIRE LENGTH TO ALL ALLOW FOR ADEQUATE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT. ADDITIONALLY, NO —
HARDSCAPE AREA 27,200 SF (38.8%) RIGHTLIGHTE INSTALLATION, PLANTING, CHANGE IN THE SURFACE, ETC. SHALL INTERFERE WITH THE OPERATION OF THE UTILTY LINES PLACED WITHIN THE EASEMENT. BY SUBMITTING THESE SITE OR LLI CD
’ . ey (q\]
AND USE DATA: T e— 72905 5F (3.9%) N NEERING CONSTRUCTION PLANS FOR APPROVAL, THE LANDOWNER RECOGNIZES AND ACCEPTS THE TERMS, CONDITIONS AND REQUIREMENTS OF THIS NOTE. — ' ©
. , 97
G | 12. FINAL GRADE SHALL BE AT LEAST SIX () INCHES BELOW ANY EXTERIOR WOOD SIDING ON THE PREMISES. Z — <
BUILDING SETBACKS 1 BROADWAY, A225 LL o
IUNICIPALITY: DENVER. CO 80903 13. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE HEREBY ALERTED THAT THIS SITE PLAN IS SUBJECT TO ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES AND AS SHOWN ON THE ORIGINAL SITE PLAN ON FILE IN THE AURORA CITY S| Z + Ty
O OF AURORA FRONT SETBACK (GENERAL) 20 FT ’ PLANNING OFFICE AT THE MUNICIPAL BUILDING. A COPY OF THE OFFICIAL CURRENT PLAN MAY BE PURCHASED THERE. LIKEWISE, SITE PLANS ARE REQUIRED TO AGREE WITH THE APPROVED ol W u Q
« UNIFIED DEVELOPMENT CODE ZONING (CHAPTER 146) SIDE SETBACK (GENERAL) 10 FT PREPARED FOR SUBDIVISION PLAT OF RECORD AT THE TIME OF A BUILDING PERMIT; AND IF NOT, MUST BE AMENDED TO AGREE WITH THE PLAT AS NEEDED. Z| O E o X
SIDE SETBACK (ABUTTING PUBLIC STREET) 20 FT IRON HAMMER. INC 14. ERRORS IN APPROVED SITE PLAN RESULTING FROM COMPUTATIONS OR INCONSISTENCIES IN THE DRAWINGS MADE BY THE APPLICANT ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE PROPERTY OWNER OF LL o © w
PARCEL ID: ) . RECORD. WHERE FOUND, THE CURRENT MINIMUM CODE REQUIREMENTS WILL APPLY AT THE TIME OF BUILDING PERMIT. PLEASE BE SURE THAT ALL PLAN COMPUTATIONS ARE CORRECT. S| Q3 <a
e 1975-08-2-14-005 REAR SETBACK 5FT 12001 E. 33RD AVE., UNIT G X .
15. ALL REPRESENTATIONS AND COMMITMENTS MADE BY THE APPLICANTS AND PROPERTY OWNERS AT THE PUBLIC HEARINGS REGARDING THIS PLAN ARE BINDING UPON THE APPLICANT, PROPERTY < | <€ o —
LANDSCAPE BUFFERS AURORA, CO 80010 w O
ADDRESS: OWNER, AND ITS HEIRS, SUCCESSORS, AND ASSIGNS. Z|ly & ¥ <>(
« 255 N. LAREDO STREET, AURORA, CO 80011 NON-ARTERIAL PUBLIC ROW 10 FT 16. ARCHITECTURAL FEATURES, SUCH AS BAY WINDOWS, FIREPLACES, ROOF OVERHANGS, GUTTERS, EAVES, FOUNDATIONS, FOOTINGS, CANTILEVERED WALLS, ETC., ARE NOT ALLOWED TO ENCROACH < L] < E,:) O
LOT AREA: NON-ARTERIAL PUBLIC ROW (W/TALL LANDSCAPING) SFT INTO ANY EASEMENT OR FIRE LANE. i o %
e 70,105 SF (1.61 ACRES) NON-ARTERIAL PUBLIC ROW (W/6 FT FENCE) 3 FT Sheet List Table 17. ATTENTION BUILDING DMSION: PER ARTICLE XI, C.0.A. BUILDING AND ZONING CODE, SECTION 22-425 THROUGH 22-434, AN ACOUSTIC ANALYSIS, PREPARED BY AN ACOUSTIC EXPERT THAT " = Q o
WILL IDENTIFY BUILDING DESIGN FEATURES NECESSARY TO ACCOMPLISH EXTERIOR NOISE REDUCTION IN ORDER TO ACHIEVE INTERIOR NOISE LEVELS NOT EXCEEDING 55 (LDN VALUE TO BE = W
—?WNE&‘)OD ORNING. LLC NON-ARTERIAL PUBLIC ROW (W/6 FT MASONRY WALL) 6 FT Sheet Number Sheet Title DETERMINED FOR EACH PROJECT) UNDER WORSE—CASE NOISE CONDITIONS. = < ?
¢ 6584 S CATAWBA CIRCLE, AURORA, CO 80016 ADJ. NON-RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY LINES 18FT 1 COVER 18. THE 2021 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE (IFC), REQUIRES ALL BUILDINGS TO BE ASSESSED FOR ADEQUATE EMERGENCY RESPONDER RADIO COVERAGE (ERRC). AT THE TIME THE STRUCTURE IS AT 2 T L
JONE: ADJ. NON-RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY LINES (W/ TALL > SITE PLAN FINAL FRAME AND FINAL ELECTRICAL INSPECTIONS, THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR (GC) WILL BE REQUIRED TO HIRE AN APPROVED AND QUALIFIED INDEPENDENT 3RD PARTY TO ASSESS THE RADIO
e -1 BUSINESS,TECH DISTRCT LANDSCAPING) 15 FT FREQUENCY LEVELS WITHIN THE STRUCTURE. ONCE COMPLETED, THE 3RD PARTY WILL PROVED THE RESULTS OF THE TEST TO BOTH THE GC AND THE AURORA BUILDING DIVISION AS TO prd
ADJ. NON-RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY LINES (W/ 6 FT FENCE) 12 F 3 OVERALL GRADING PLAN WHETHER THE STRUCTURE PASSED OR FAILED THE PRELIMINARY RADIO SURVEILLANCE. A STRUCTURE THAT HAS PASSED THIS SURVEILLANCE REQUIRES NO FURTHER ACTION BY THE GC. A @)
USE: FAILED RADIO SURVEILLANCE WILL REQUIRE A LICENSED CONTRACTOR TO SUBMIT PLANS TO THE AURORA BUILDING DIVISION TO OBTAIN A BUILDING PERMIT FOR THE INSTALLATION OF AN ERRC
.« OFFICE AND WAREHOUSE PARKING 4 OVERALL UTILITY PLAN SYSTEM PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. THIS ASSESSMENT AND INSTALLATION IS AT THE OWNER OR DEVELOPER EXPENSE. FUTURE INTERIOR OR EXTERIOR MODIFICATIONS TO THE STRUCTURE AFTER Y
PARKING REQUIRED/PROVIDED (1 SPACE/1,000 SF OF 5 LANDSCAPE COVER SHEET & THE ORIGINAL CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY IS ISSUED WILL REQUIRE A REASSESSMENT FOR ADEQUATE RADIO FREQUENCY COVERAGE. -
MAX. HEIGHT S'%'glg ALLOWED: 6 WAREHOUSE) 20/24 PLANT LIST 19. IN LOCATIONS WHERE UTILITY EASEMENTS OVERLAP THE DRAINAGE EASEMENTS, ONLY SUBSURFACE UTILTIES SHALL BE PERMITTED WITHIN THE PORTION OF THE UTILITY EASEMENT THAT
© HEIGHT ALLOWED: 100’ ACCESSIBLE SPACES REQUIRED/PROVIDED 21 6 L ANDSCAPE PLAN OVERLAPS THE DRAINAGE EASEMENT. INSTALLATION OF ABOVE GROUND UTILITIES WITHIN AN DRAINAGE EASEMENT REQUIRES PRIOR WRITTEN APPROVAL BY THE CITY ENGINEER.
*  STORIES PROPOSED: 20. THE STREETLIGHT OR PEDESTRIAN LIGHT INSTALLATION WITHIN THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY SHALL BE DESIGNED, FUNDED, AND CONSTRUCTED BY THE DEVELOPER/OWNER. OWNERSHIP AND
, VAN ACCESSIBLE SPACES REQUIRED/PROVIDED 1/1 7 SITE PHOTOMETRIC PLAN : :
¢ HEIGHT PROPOSED: T OADING SPACES REQUIRED /PROVIDED m MAINTENANCE OF THE STREET/PEDESTRIAN LIGHTS SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILTY OF THE CITY OF AURORA ONCE THEY HAVE BEEN ACCEPTED. STREET LIGHT AND/OR PEDESTRIAN
Q / / 8 SITE PHOTOMETRIC DETAILS PHOTOMETRICS PLANS SHALL BE PREPARED AND SUBMITTED TO THE CITY FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL AND SHALL BECOME A PART OF THE APPROVED CIVIL CONSTRUCTION PLANS FOR THE
BICYCLE PARKING REQUIRED AND PROVIDED 2 (TWO) U-RACKS PROJECT. AN ELECTRICAL PLAN SHOWING THE SITE LOCATION OF LIGHTS, ELECTRICAL ONE LINE AND GROUNDING DETAILS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE PERMIT CENTER FOR REVIEW BY THE
9 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS BUILDING DEPARTMENT. THE OWNER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING AN ADDRESS FOR THE METER(S) FROM THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT. A BUILDING PERMIT FOR THE METER AND A PUBLIC w [
10 MATERIAL BOARD INSPECTIONS PERMIT FOR THE STREET LIGHTS ARE REQUIRED. CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCIES WILL NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL THE STREET AND/OR PEDESTRIAN LIGHTING PLANS ARE APPROVED, ';: ) S
CONSTRUCTED, AND INITIALLY ACCEPTED. IR
o o
D ES | G N TE AM U"H UTY CONT ACTS 21. THE DEVELOPER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR SIGNING AND STRIPING ALL PUBLIC STREETS. THE DEVELOPER IS REQUIRED TO PLACE TRAFFIC CONTROL, STREET NAME, AND GUIDE SIGNS ON ALL PUBLIC
. . STREETS AND PRIVATE STREETS APPROACHING AN INTERSECTION WITH A PUBLIC STREET. SIGNS SHALL BE FURNISHED AND INSTALLED PER THE MOST CURRENT EDITIONS OF THE MANUAL ON
UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (MUTCD) AND CITY STANDARDS, AND SHOWN ON THE SIGNING AND STRIPING PLAN FOR THE DEVELOPMENT.
OWNER /APPLICANT %WATER QCAEIUEEEAR%Y GAS 22. THE INSTALLATION OF SECURITY GATES ACROSS A FIRE APPARATUS ACCESS ROAD SHALL BE APPROVED. WHERE SECURITY GATES ARE INSTALLED AT PRIMARY ACCESS POINTS, THOSE GATES >
'1R2%%H§MN\'7)%F;’D”“A‘\3/-E ONIT G TE1e1 £ ALAMEDA. PARKWAY T195 WEST 3RD AVENUE SHALL HAVE AN APPROVED AUTOMATIC MEANS OF EMERGENCY OPERATION (SIREN OPERATED SYSTEM OR SOS), A KNOX KEY SWITCH OR KNOW BOX WITH A MEANS OF MANUAL OPERATION. 5
AURORA. €O 80010 AURORA. CO 80012 DENVER, CO 80223 SECURITY GATES INSTALLED AT SECONDARY ACCESS POINTS SHALL HAVE AN APPROVED MEANS OF OPERATION. THE SECURITY GATES AND EMERGENCY OPERATION SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN -
Ho0-373-0477 303-739-7370 CONTACT: DONNA GEORGE PROPER WORKING CONDITION AT ALL TIMES. IN THE EVENT THAT THERE ARE ELECTRIC GATE OPERATORS, THEY SHALL BE LISTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL325. GATES INTENDED FOR AUTOMATIC o
303-571-3306 OPERATION SHALL BE DESIGNED, CONSTRUCTED, AND INSTALLED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF ASTM F 2200. GATING OR BARRIER SYSTEMS MUST BE SHOWN ON THE SITE PLAN T
donna.l.george@xcelenergy.com IN THE FOLLOWING MANNER: O
%)
22.1. THE MINIMUM GATE WIDTH SHALL BE 23 FEET AND SHALL NOT ENCROACH INTO THE FIRE LANE EASEMENT. Y
CIVIL ENGINEER SANITATION ) -
oo CHTTIGHTER ENGINEERING. LLC ~URORA PUBLC. WORKS 22.2.  GATING ADN BARRIER SYSTEMS MUST BE LOCATED A MINIMUM 35 FEET BACK FROM ADJACENT STREET FLOW LINE L E
1 BROADWAY. A225 15151 E. ALAMEDA PARKWAY 22.3. A DETAIL OF THE GATING OR BARRIER SYSTEM MUST BE INCLUDED IN THE SITE PLAN AND CIVIL PLAN SUBMITTALS. LABEL THE TYPE OF GATING OR BARRIER SYSTEM BEING INSTALLED IN = E =
DENVER, CO 80203 AURORA, CO 80012 THE FOLLOWING MANNER: O [=s]2
CONTACT: JESSE DONOVAN, PE 303-739-7300 22.3.1. 23 AUTOMATIC SLIDING GATE WITH APPROVED SIREN OPERATED SYSTEM, KNOX KEY SWITCH, AND MANUAL RELEASE w32
;gsg;ggﬁrigr?t%atereng com 22.3.2. 23 MANUAL SWINGING GATE WITH APPROVED KNOX HARDWARE E il I
22.3.3. 23 MANUAL SLIDING GATE WITH APPROVED KNOX HARDWARE v |28
T n
ARCHITECT STORMWATER 22.3.4. 23 ELECTRICAL SLIDING GATE WITH APPROVED KNOX HARDWARE
S—ARCH LLC. AURORA PUBLIC WORKS 23. THE DEVELOPER, HIS OR HER SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REPLACEMENT OF THE ACCESS CONTROL GATE OR BARRIER SYSTEM TO Z o
R peolDE  DRIVE R o0 e, PARKWAY ENSURE EMERGENCY VEHICLE ACCESS TO WITHIN THE SITE. IF THE ABOVE CONDITIONS ARE NOT MET, THE OWNERS, HIS OR HER SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS SHALL BE REQUIRED BY FIRE & 0 -
CONTACT: MARK HARRIS O339-7300 DEPARTMENT ORDER NOTICE THAT ALL AFFECTED GATES BE CHAINED AND LOCKED IN THE OPEN POSITION UNTIL REPAIRED OR REPLACED AND RETESTED TO ALL CITY OF AURORA STANDARDS S=[°]°
290-364-0056 AT THE TIME OF THE VIOLATION. IF THE GATING SYSTEM IS NOT MAINTAINED TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE FIRE DEPARTMENT, THE LICENSE FOR THE EMERGENCY VEHICLE GATE OPENING 2
rharis@s—creh. com SYSTEM WILL BE REVOKED AND THE GATING SYSTEM MUST BE REMOVED. ELECTRONIC GATING SYSTEMS SHALL INCLUDE AN EMERGENCY VEHICLE GATE OPENING SYSTEM UTILIZING A
REDUNDANCY BACK—UP SYSTEM THAT CONSISTS OF A SIREN OPERATED SYSTEM, AN AUTOMATIC KNOX KEY SWITCH AND A MANUAL OVERRIDE (IN THE EVENT OF SYSTEM FAILURE). GATING COVER
SURVEYOR FIRE SYSTEMS WILL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ‘GATING SYSTEMS CROSSING FIRE APPARATUS ACCESS ROADS CHECKLIST. A SEPARATE BUILDING PERMIT THROUGH THE BUILDING
FLATIRONS, INC. "AURORA FIRE RESCUE DIVISION IS REQUIRED TO BE OBTAINED BY THE CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO THE INSTALLATION OF ANY GATING / BARRIER SYSTEM THAT CROSSES A DEDICATED FIRE LANE EASEMENT.
4501 LOGAN ST. 15151 E. ALAMEDA PARKWAY
24, A LICENSED CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO OBTAN A VALID BUILDING PERMIT THROUGH THE AURORA BUILDING DNVISION PRIOR TO THE INSTALLATION OF ANY GATING SYSTEM UTILIZED BY
PROJECT OWNER/DEVELOPER SIGNATURE BLOCK DENVER, CO 80216 AURORA, CO 80012
JOSHUA. EREEDLOVE. PLS 53068955 EMERGENCY RESPONDERS TO ENTER THE SITE.
| HAVE REVIEWED THE INFORMATION CONTAINED WITHIN THE 303-936-6997
STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PLAN AND ACCEPT RESPONSIBILITY FOR jbreedlove@flatironsinc.com AM E N D M E NT B LO C |/<
THE REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH.
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT ELECTRIC
OUTDOOR DESIGN GROUP XCEL ENERGY
5690 WEBSTER STREET 1123 WEST 3RD AVENUE
ARVADA, CO 80002 DENVER, CO 80223
CAGRI GUNAYDIN DATE CONTACT: MATTHEW CORRION, PLA CONTACT: DONNA GEORGE
IRON HAMMER INC., 12001 E. 33RD AVE, AURORA, CO 8010 303-993—4811 303-571-3306
mcorrion@odgdesign.com donna.l.george@xcelenergy.com
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PDR Approval Notice
The site plan will not be approved by Aurora Water until the preliminary drainage letter/report is approved.
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NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION | | RoEcTe e
IRON HAMMER AT CENTRETECH - SITE PLAN AMENDMENT
N " DESIGNER  |SAK
A PORTION OF LOTS 1 & 2, BLOCK 1, AURORA CENTRETECH PARK SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 8, LOCATED IN COLORA 811 REVEWER _|ssD
THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 4 SOUTH, RANGE 66 WEST OF THE 6TH P.M.,
CITY OF AURORA, COUNTY OF ARAPAHOE, STATE OF COLORADO
a
(ETXO FFleREIi/I A']'J?RANT PROPERTY BOUNDARY
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LOT 1, BLOCK 1, AURORA CENTRETECH PARK S | |—~‘—[ (10 REMAN) BLOCK 6, WINDSOR GARDENS —
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ZIER) 1 -1 #j\ Og Mo L : <L EX 25.1 . EX EDGE OF ASPHALT % AN PROVIDE AT VAN DESIGNATED SPACES ONLY
PR PARKING STOPS & I _ / TTE - EOA ACCERBIE
SEVISED | 1 BOLLARD MOUNTED SIGNS \\ r Mfl' l" = I' i ? T | \ "
54— | Z | | <
' / : : , % = % . e
PR 6 VERTICAL CURB PR LOADING ZONE ADA Parking Signs must not be placed in PES ﬂf) XN g 62 8 3 - / & sz—gtﬁiNNxELs P(())STLVOVPF(I;-I BAKED
PR 12.0 | ! the sidewalk. The Bollard signscanbe | _—[ [ | 190 — ) == \ 3 | ON GREEN ENAMEL FINISH
LANDSCAPE BUFFER placed in the ADA Parking space along 1l S 2 % T o | <
W/ 6 FENCE the sidewalk in place of the parking stop. L S ., - 3 L||_J S8
= ) ) << Q N AN
= : 33 PR 40°X280° SIGHT DISTANCE TRIANGLE = : e <D,: HE:
o WE DISAGREE WITH THIS COMMENT - i o= SO e [VETT R = CENTERED IN' FOUNDATION, PAINTED |3
£% 12.0° DRAINAGE ESMT SIDEWALKS ARE WIDENED TO 7 I~ = S00° 22" 12568 | T L = ] YELLOW
' WHERE THEY ARE ADJACENT TO X y 263.00’ | subdivision pia REVISED g
E | HEAD-IN PARKING TO ALLOW FOR : : B &b’ — | ee—
PR CAST CONCRETE /-/K THE 2' BUMPER OVERHANG. WE HAVE M i 4 PR LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE (TYP) Y. | | K%
RETAINING WALL ALONG WEST A 5" WALK BEHIND THE BOLLARDS, I j\_, RS B Z
SIDE OF DRIVE AISLE WHILE STILL ALLOWING THE ADA CAR . o 2 - : L PAVING ©)
TO PARK IN THE FULL PARKING ; ™\ EX ADA RAMP N_PR 30X30 C g =
| ~ o
PR 6" FENCE AROUND SPACE. N / (TO-REMAIN) SIGHT TRIANGL : - =
STORAGE AREA @ : 2 A
i " A J
\ TO ADDRESS THIS COMMENT AND _ _: — \ . 16” DIAMETER x 36" DEEP CONCRETE FOUNDATION 8
Ny AVOID ADDITIONAL ROUNDS OF Ll or 700 wak bR GATE .y LéJ Ny
REVIEW, WE HAVE REMOVED THE » - J ] =
K ) I - \ ’ 1 ) y =
NG 1 ) L ARDS DU Or Sbewa kT I L Y 800 RO SETTING THE GATE BACK 35' IN THIS - oo Z S
PR PAVED I \ AREA MAKES IS DIFFICULT TO INSTALL BRICK TYPICAL e = | 2|2
OUTDOOR o I \ A GATE SINCE THE DRIVEWAY IS VERY | _ - 2 =i
STORAGE AREA & I EX ADA RAMP WIDE IN THAT LOCATION. THERE IS NOTE: ﬁ = | &
. e e (TO REMAIN) ALWAYS A POSSIBILITY OF SOMEONE WHERE SIGN IS LOCATED IN PLANTER AREA, USE 2" r |28
54 5' PARKING AT A GATE BEFORE x 2° TUBE STEEL FULL LENGTH AND SET IN | o
" N PR 30°X30” BUSINESS HOURS, BUT THAT SHOULD CONCRETE 5720 M. BELOW GRUDE. = o
) R1-1 STOP SIGN NOT BE A DESIGN CONSIDERATION. ______HANDICAP PARKING SIGN O i
= —~ ’ ’ SOMEONE COULD PARK A WB-67 For Lc_)ckheed Dr._and Laredo St., |d_ent|fy the T 0 g S |s
, e T N PR 38 X280" SIGHT THERE BEEORE BUSINESS HOURS - following information as part of the site plan >3
S00" 26’ 34.56"E’ 338 | ) DISTANCE TRIANGLE WE SHOULDN'T BE REQUIRED TO s#bmittal in conform?nc_ehwith Section 2.12.0._} of x Z
60.20 - a— — - 25T DESIGN TO THIS HYPOTHETICAL. the Roadyvay Manual either on a section detail or
¢ ' ' X \ DELIVERY TRUCKS SERVING THE SITE in a table: SITE PLAN
N N89' 37° 47.44°E_ LAl San WILL NOT BE PRESENT PRIOR TO . - : TABLE ADDED TO
an Lan o —oh 2NN =D =) Sioa Roadway classification (typical section name
=o9 =0 = T SUT 041,90 \_PR TRASH ENCLOSURE BUSINESS HOURS. Y (typ ) THIS SHEET
- > (SEE ARCH. ELEVATIONS) Adjacent land use category
<3 - \ DRIVERS CAN PARK AT THE LOCKHEED
PR LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE 5> 16001 E. LOCKHEED DR ®3 gﬁAgngogERggm’ STREET ENTRANCE IF THEY ARE Number of lanes
M5 ZONING: -1 3
% @ o, %i = (SEE ARCH. ELEVATIONS) \ PRESENT PRIGIE IO SESNESS (O Back-to-back curb width
PROPERTY BOUNDARY M 3 QL = _ — _
=0 - \ Pedestrian activity level (medium for both
streets)
Pavement Type (R3)



segomez
Callout
drivers may park at gate prior to business hours. gating and barrier system must be located a minimum 35' from adjacent street flow line or the longest expected vehicle, whichever is longer

rtenorio
Callout
ADA Parking Signs must not be placed in the sidewalk. The Bollard signs can be placed in the ADA Parking space along the sidewalk in place of the parking stop.

rtenorio
Callout
A License Agreement through Real Property must be acquired to install gates across fire lane easement.

rtenorio
Arrow

Julie Bingham
Text Box
For Lockheed Dr. and Laredo St., identify the following information as part of the site plan submittal in conformance with Section 2.12.0.1 of the Roadway Manual either on a section detail or in a table:

Julie Bingham
Text Box
Roadway classification (typical section name)

Julie Bingham
Text Box
Adjacent land use category

Julie Bingham
Text Box
Number of lanes

Julie Bingham
Text Box
Back-to-back curb width

Julie Bingham
Text Box
Pedestrian activity level (medium for both streets)

Julie Bingham
Text Box
Pavement Type (R3)

RNelson
Text Box
Rec. No. 2213833?

RNelson
Rectangle

RNelson
Text Box
Match the subdivision plat B&D's

RNelson
Rectangle

RNelson
Text Box
Match the subdivision plat B&D's

RNelson
Rectangle

RNelson
Rectangle

RNelson
Callout
Gate across fire lane easement will require a license agreement.

RNelson
Line

steph
Text Box
REVISED

steph
Text Box
WE DISAGREE WITH THIS COMMENT - SIDEWALKS ARE WIDENED TO 7' WHERE THEY ARE ADJACENT TO HEAD-IN PARKING TO ALLOW FOR THE 2' BUMPER OVERHANG. WE HAVE A 5' WALK BEHIND THE BOLLARDS, WHILE STILL ALLOWING THE ADA CAR TO PARK IN THE FULL PARKING SPACE.

TO ADDRESS THIS COMMENT AND AVOID ADDITIONAL ROUNDS OF REVIEW, WE HAVE REMOVED THE PARKING STOPS AND MOVED THE BOLLARDS OUT OF SIDEWALK

jesse
Callout
SHOW BIKE RACKS

steph
Text Box
TABLE ADDED TO THIS SHEET

steph
Text Box
RECEPTION NUMBER ADDED 

steph
Text Box
NOTED, THESE WIL BE INCLUDED IN LICENSE AGREEMENT DOCS

steph
Text Box
NOTED, THESE WIL BE INCLUDED IN LICENSE AGREEMENT DOCS

steph
Text Box
BIKE RACKS ADDED TO THIS SHEET

steph
Text Box
SETTING THE GATE BACK 35' IN THIS AREA MAKES IS DIFFICULT TO INSTALL A GATE SINCE THE DRIVEWAY IS VERY WIDE IN THAT LOCATION.  THERE IS ALWAYS A POSSIBILITY OF SOMEONE PARKING AT A GATE BEFORE BUSINESS HOURS, BUT THAT SHOULD NOT BE A DESIGN CONSIDERATION.  SOMEONE COULD PARK A WB-67 THERE BEFORE BUSINESS HOURS - WE SHOULDN'T BE REQUIRED TO DESIGN TO THIS HYPOTHETICAL. DELIVERY TRUCKS SERVING THE SITE WILL NOT BE PRESENT PRIOR TO BUSINESS HOURS.

DRIVERS CAN PARK AT THE LOCKHEED STREET ENTRANCE IF THEY ARE PRESENT PRIOR TO BUSINESS HOURS

steph
Text Box
REVISED


it

PROPERTY BOUNDARY

IRON HAMMER AT CENTRETECH - SITE PLAN AMENDMENT

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

A PORTION OF LOTS 1 & 2, BLOCK 1, AURORA CENTRETECH PARK SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 8, LOCATED IN
THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 4 SOUTH, RANGE 66 WEST OF THE 6TH P.M.,

LOCKHEED DRIVE

70" R.O.W.)

CITY OF AURORA, COUNTY OF ARAPAHOE, STATE OF COLORADO

5474

——

| —
\

EX EDGE OF ASPHALT

N e -~
COLORAD©. 811!
KNOW WHAT’S BELOW. 0RE YOU DiG. .
LEGEND
PROPERTY BOUNDARY
EXISTING LOT LINE
PROPOSED LOT LINE
— — —  PROPOSED RIGHT-OF-WAY
EXISTING RIGHT—OF—WAY
PROPOSED EASEMENT
EXISTING EASEMENT
— —  PROPOSED SETBACK LINE
PROPOSED CURB & GUTTER
EXISTING CURB & GUTTER
5280 PROPOSED MAJOR CONTOUR
5279 PROPOSED MINOR CONTOUR
5280 EXISTING MAJOR CONTOUR
5279 EXISTING MINOR CONTOUR
4.0% PROPOSED PERCENT SLOPE
LEZE
407 EXISTING PERCENT SLOPE
BLOCK 6, WINDSOR GARDENS 7
OWNER:  NORTH LAREDO LLC 2370 ¥~ PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATION (SEE ABBR. LIST)
L o ALK 23.70 *—_ EXISTING SPOT ELEVATION (SEE ABBR. LIST)
(TO REMAIN) GB PROPOSED GRADE BREAK
EXISTING GRADE BREAK
PROPOSED DITCH FLOWLINE
*

ABBREVIATIONS

BW FG @ BOTIOM OF WALL
FF FINISH FLOOR

FG  FINISH GRADE

FL  FLOW LINE

M.E. MATCH EXISTING

TBC TOP BACK OF CURB
W FG @ TOP OF WALL

TR TOP OF RISER

BR  BOTTOM OF RISER

EARTHWORK NOTE

EARTHWORK NUMBERS ARE UNADJUSTED FOR SHRINK/SWELL, DO NOT ACCOUNT FOR TOPSOIL
REMOVAL, AND ARE MEASURED TO THE FINISHED GRADE AND FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATIONS.
CONTRACTOR MUST SUBTRACT FOR SLABS, PAVEMENTS, FOUNDATIONS, STRUCTURAL FILL, ETC. SEE
GEOTECHNICAL REPORT FOR MORE INFORMATION.

SOIL_PREPARATION NOTE

TION AND PAVEMENT DESIGN SHALL BE PER RECOMMENDATIONS FROM A
GEOTECHNICAL R REPARED FOR THIS SITE AS FOLLOWS:

Private pavement shall
meet or exceed the
minimum pavement widths
for public streets per the
Roadway Manual. Please
remove this note from the
site plan.

GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER: KUMAR
REPORT NO: 22-1-429 DATED: 06/1

THE CONTRACTOR MUST FULLY REVIEW THE GEOTECHNICAL PRIO ONSTRUCTION. INFORMATION
IN THE GEOTECHNICAL REPORT SUPERSEDES ANY CONFLICTING INFORMA NTAINED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS. REFER TO GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES PECIFIC
SOIL PREPARATION AT SITE STRUCTURES.

NOTE REMOVED

BENCHMARK

ELEVATIONS ARE BASED ON CITY OF AURORA POINT J-045, WITH A PUBLISHED ELEVATION OF

5474.44 FEET (NAVD88), BEING A 2" BRASS CAP LOCATED AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF
LOCKHEED DRIVE AND LAREDO STREET.

BASIS OF BEARINGS

GPS DERIVED BEARINGS ARE BASED ON A BEARING OF N00*22'13"W ALONG THE EAST LINE OF
THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 8, BETWEEN A FOUND 3-1/4" ALUMINUM CAP IN RANGE
BOX "LS 22100" AT THE CENTER QUARTER CORNER OF SECTION 8, AND A FOUND #6 REBAR W/

3—-1/4" ALUMINUM CAP IN RANGE BOX "LS 13155” AT THE CENTER NORTH SIXTEENTH CORNER
OF SECTION 8 AS SHOWN HEREON. COLORADO STATE PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM, CENTRAL ZONE,

NORTH AMERICAN DATUM 1983 (NAD83). ALL BEARINGS SHOWN HEREON ARE RELATIVE THERETO.

BLOCK 7, WINDSOR GARDENS
OWNER: STEVE J. & GLORIA M. TIMKO

PR FENCE

PR BLDG
\

—
0 ‘ \
PR EMERGENCY OVERFLOW PATH PR PRIVATE ON GRADE INLET o \ ‘
AND EQUALIZER PIPE < | |
CURRENT APPROXIMATE » | |
VOLUME W/3.5" WALLS = 3,300 CF 72.99~M.E. 73.48~M.E.W E |
8 | ‘
LOD = | “
= AR FOP ) : \
CURRENT APPROXIMATE , = l A=\
LoD [ VOLUME W/3.5" WALLS = 4,500 CF } — "
, ‘
/ o /////// 83. - T~ / Lf%\
ST : : —N\T 4 b
PR CURB RAMPS J 72.25BW 0. 72.25BW 05%
T 100 i & L) \
APPROX MIN INVERT ) b 2697 Jb573 74P A KT o 355 © D -
OUT (S) = 5466.75 o] = 74.20HP ‘\ = ' t S B -
2L 'p]
PR RAIN GARDEN \ Sy N6 s T . ) &
TOTAL APPROX. REQUIRED VOL = 7,980 CF ; T;&; T . \ )7 e ’ § "~ I PR 8.8ESaITDEWALK 2 %
TRIBUTARY ARE/} 03—1Y'F?1WQEFE§ ?277% { 25 547, \ — - PR MOUNTABLE CURB ' i = O
SPILLWAY CREST EL = 5273.0 43 " FOR POND ACCESS | | Sw
: PR PRIVATE SUMP INLET w X | 2=
LOT 1, BLOCK 1, AURORA CENTRETECH PARK / / . T - g
SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 20 / = & | =
OWNER: ' D & | PROPERTIES LLC , > \ 2354k =
] PR MOUNTABLE CURB '
FOR POND ACCESS
( A £§7\ ( \ \ .. B "
[ . L
o 2 S 7499w 5 _— TRANSITION TO o EX 48°
o 24 74FL 547 PR FIRE LANE ESMT ASPHALT PAVING AR O g
/—75.29FG \ 75.00FG 74.45HP T -
72.64~M.E.— \ - ol
. - / ——— ARG | RV
3.6% 74.90FL TN ” LOD
=t 76.22F6 I L |
3.7% 1.0% . o I - LOD
N f =8 - 1 “ | = "
. 76. 76.13 o B I
5475 IE'\) o N AT s 4
5472 - /é | ZS.ZZFG 5476.22FF g a R P2 —
| | | 3 L
76.22FG _ | - | o
S, /—75.22F|/_ L R R ®
| 2, 3.1% S S S Y N R .
“ L B . fj\ g ) N ) L4 . ) Aoty , —
| w N PR FLUSH CURB X b o s [/ ° 7 PR230 =
, —E 75.37FL ALONG HCAP SPACES\ Nl N T DRVEASLE & <
EX 12.0't DRAINAGE ESMT 5476.72FF o A \ " FRE LANE ESMT
(TO REMAIN) S 88—\~ . f
) i< PR WAREHOUSE BUILDING 76.79FG N | L
H— c 255 N. LAREDO ST. D S
TR / APPROX. TOTAL AREA = 18,500 SF T
/—7?5/ ZONING = 11 -
31% ‘ 26,790 76.72FG
PROPERTY BOUNDARY T 5476.72FF
76.72FG
S N 76.72FG
72.87~M.E—] dil — — : LOD
\\ — . /)
/.4% f B \
T 715.82FL - T 76.72F6—
| = 5476.72FF
SEE THIS SHEET _— .
FOR TYP CROSS SECTION | 20H —76.72C —-
PR RETAINING WALL/ —;-ézmeB _ 2K LoD ———
ALONG BACK OF TBC DA —] /77'25NM~E'
HEIGHT VARIES ~ BN
( ') N_ 76 93FL J [ >—77.22FG
PR 10.0' UTIL ESMT s o
, . % 5477.22FF _
PR 5.0 ACCESS ESMT— [~ /—76.45FL H L 77 99FG A
7 3% Qh JaNE, 15
= a . P
73.07~M.E.—] E \ 4 _A Beesr /1|
77.22FG VN ety SO
77.22FG 9 —
EX BUILDING ~ .
3 5477.22FF T 7768
be 77.22FG ] PR ; 5
S 5478 \ T A ) 75
I [ 77.22FG SRR P R
P — = .
PR SDR-35 PVC | o N 76 11FLJ - |
PIPE FOR ROOF DRAINS | R ) 76N S ,
0-9% ~77.17TW S — e 7\649“\ oA l[>-PR TRASH ENCLOSURE
73.05~ME— | 2.0% S 170 o e <‘ E
TN i >
5477 ™ —
72.7QBW—->{Fi><,5 o o 2 54772 : :
XA N | P P2 X 5418 5477 —— > 5478 5478 ,
= r o5 ——tOt> =55 =08 =oB =B =b EX 12.0'% DRAINAGE ESMT
52, PR 10.0° LSCAPE
| BUFFER & UTIL ESMT
DELER o
5553 Q PROPERTY BOUNDARY R~
| EX BLDG\

NOTES:

1. MINIMUM SLOPE ON UNPAVED AREAS IS 2%, MINIMUM SLOPE ON ASPHALT IS 1%, AND MINIMUM SLOPE ON CONCRETE IS 0.57%.
2. THE MAXIMUM SLOPE WITHIN THE RIGHT-OF-WAY IS 4:1, THE MAXIMUM SLOPE FOR PROPERTY OUTSIDE THE RIGHT-OF-WAY IS 3:1.

3. THE SLOPE AWAY FROM THE BUILDING SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM GRADE OF FIVE (5) PERCENT FOR THE FIRST TEN FEET OR TO THE PROPERTY LINE, WHICHEVER OCCURS
FIRST, THEN A MINIMUM OF TOW (2) PERCENT UNTIL THE SLOPE REACHES THE SWALE AROUND THE BUILDING. IF PHYSICAL OBSTRUCTIONS OF LOT LINES PROHIBIT THE
TEN FEET OF HORIZONTAL DISTANCE, A FIVE (5) PERCENT SLOPE SHALL BE PROVIDED TO AN APPROVED ALTERNATIVE METHOD OF DIVERTING STORM RUNOFF AWAY FROM
THE FOUNDATION. IMPERVIOUS SURFACES WITHIN TEN FEET OF THE BUILDING FOUNDATION SHALL BE SLOPED A MINIMUM OF TWO (2) PERCENT AWAY FROM THE BUILDING.

4. THE MAXIMUM PERMISSIBLE LONGITUDINAL GRADE FOR FIRE LANES IS 10%. THE MAXIMUM TRANSVERSE GRADE FOR A FIRE LANE IS FOUR (4) PERCENT WITH A RESULTANT

MAXIMUM SLOPE OF TEN (10) PERCENT.

5. THE RESULTANT GRADE IN ANY DIRECTION WITHIN ACCESSIBLE PARKING AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED TWO (2) PERCENT. THE MAXIMUM LONGITUDINAL SLOPE IN AN

ACCESSIBLE PATH SHALL NOT EXCEED FIVE (5) PERCENT.

PR 5.0" ACCESS ESMT ~

PR 5.0" CONC. APRON

———PR 29.3' DRIVE AISLE
SLOPE VARIES
e_

|

\ARES FFE VARII—ES

MATCH EX GRADE AT
BOTTOM OF RET WALL

PR RETAINING WALL

1

VARIES
| — |

REFER TO GEOTECH REPORT
FOR ASPHALT SECTION

PR CURB & GUTTER

MAX HEIGHT = 3.5'
TYPICAL DRIVE AISLE CROSS SECTION — WEST P

SCALE: 1" = 10’

PROJECT # IH2215
PROJECT DATE | 04/28/2023

DESIGNER SAK
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Julie Bingham
Line

Julie Bingham
Text Box
Private pavement shall meet or exceed the minimum pavement widths for public streets per the Roadway Manual. Please remove this note from the site plan.

steph
Text Box
NOTE REMOVED


NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION PROJECTH |Ineete

IRON HAMMER AT CENTRETECH - SITE PLAN AMENDMENT

THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 4 SOUTH, RANGE 66 WEST OF THE 6TH P.M.,
CITY OF AURORA, COUNTY OF ARAPAHOE, STATE OF COLORADO

N
20 40 P S DESIGNER SAK
A PORTION OF LOTS 1 & 2, BLOCK 1, AURORA CENTRETECH PARK SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 8, LOCATED IN ,‘ZV O|_| j— GQ/LQDQ 811‘.\ REVIEWER |10
1» _ 20:

EX ROAD STRIPING

” /
EX 8" DIP WATER MAIN (TYP) (10 REMAN, TYP) \ | EGEND
EX 247 RCP STORM MAN (PUBLI) LOCKHEED DRIVE EX HYDRANT (TO REMAIN) PROPERTY BOUNDARY
G0 ROW EX 8" PVC SS MAIN EXISTING LOT LINE
PR 5'¢ STRM MH (PUBLIC) o PROPOSED LOT LINE
”\:\N/V”\:N(S(?E)z—Sgigézg S —— - — - ———  PROPOSED RIGHT-OF—WAY
_ ' 2 o EXISTING RIGHT—OF—WAY
INV OUT (W) = 5466.0 - EX DRY UTILITIES (TYP)
o PROPOSED EASEMENT
=
PR 18" RCP DETENTION OUTFALL ' \ /EX STRM MH (TYP) EXISTING EASEMENT
EX SS MH (TYP) = - — —  PROPOSED SETBACK LINE
PR MODIFIED TYPE C \@ § 3 EX PUBLIC TYPE RINLET
INLET OUTLET STRUCTURE |\ 0 3 (10 REMAN) PROPOSED CURS & GUTIER
INV OUT (N) = 5466.75 g =
- License agreement | EXISTING CURB & GUTTER
&l required for private |\ \| NOTED, THESE WIL BE /
I storm crossing into 1| INCLUDED IN LICENSE = L 0 B B B B B PROPOSED STORM SEWER
\ttll]-]l]l]l—\ ROW and tying in { AGREEMENT DOCS : \ @)
private storm pipe into
@ ® public manhole —y /PR RAIN GARDEN DETENTION EXISTING STORM SEWER
PR RT’?)@ALGARRE%E&REEF %TL'OE PR 12" DETENTION (Efoliilﬁm()m METER uT PROPOSED UTILITY (TYP)
7,400 CF EQUALIZER PIPE util EXISTING UTILITY (TYP)
TRIBUTARY AREA = 1.61 PR STREET ,
ST PROPOSED STORM <18
ACRES @ 65% ! LGHT (TYF) - EX STREET "
® & ; RN EXISTING STORM <18 T
% @ SS PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER O
EX FIRE HYDRANT \ S~ £ g EXISTING SANITARY SEWER LLJ
(TO REMAIN) EEDEQNDF%EQEN = C W PROPOSED WATER LINE —
LOT 1, BLOCK 1, AURORA CENTRETECH PARK PR POND ACCESS (TYP) = = L EX WAK EXISTING WATER LINE LL] Y
SUBDMSION FILING NO. 20 - FIRE LANE EASEMENT PR PR'VATE TYPE 13 = (10 REVAN) PROPOSED EXISTING - Y o
OWNER: D & | PROPERTIES LLC PR PRIVATE TYPE 13 COMBO INLET IN SUMP = =z ,
' COMBO INLET IN SUMP ~—_ — \ = w | S
T~ = BLOCK 6, WINDSOR GARDENS Ss|=Z + B
PR BOLLARD (TO REMAIN) PR 10.0 OWNER: NORTH LAREDO LLC STORM: MANHOLE O | L m =
’ AN
\ \ | UTILITY ESMT Z| O X o ~
PR TRAFFIC RATED CLEAN OUT\ EX 48’ PR 4” SS SERVICE LL] IJ) @) LIJ
PER AURORA DETALL 301 i ' e /8 BEND AND SADDLE CONNECTION STORM STRUCTURE S| = o<
/—PR 4" PVC SS SERVICE / ing\//\(t;JRﬁ\FjA D%r:\é% ?oo <| < a % =
, | - S SS SS 1-ss SS . - o x ¥ <
PR 10.0° STBK AND UTILITY ESMT o INT 125.3 , SANITARY MANHOLE <ZE Y o ?): 8
5 . —
2= 8 %
- (e}
, ' 5 A one-way cleanout is PROPOSED EXISTING 2 N ||
PR 5.0’ ACCESS ESMT — E PR SS INV @ BUILDING = 5468.8 required every 100 ft | CLEAN OUT ADDED Lll_J => L
/ of sanitary service line] [ l ] FIRE HYDRANT Sl %
(0p)
~ar har FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION T L
EX STREET
PR WAREHOUSE BUILDING LIGHT (TYP) M ™ WATER METER IN MANHOLE =
255 N. LAREDO ST. O
APPROX. TOTAL AREA = 20,000 SF M M WATER METER N VAULT
\ ZONING = |1 Y
b 7 o . CORP STOP p—
= o o CURB STOP
| EX EDGE OF ASPHALT
oR STREET 1 1= TAP SLEEVE AND VALVE
[ LIGHT (TYP) % ® OPEN GATE VALVE
PROPERTY BOUNDARY / X oR & PVC SS MAN
— o PR 4" DIP FIRE LINE ALL PIPES ARE CLASS Il RCP UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
CALCULATIONS TO TOP OF PIPE (TOP) FOR REINFORCED CONCRETE
N = o | «
PIPE (RCP) ASSUMES WALL THICKNESS AS SHOWN BELOW: L g 8
/ WALL THICKNESS = [g] g
FOC W/ APP’D /\ W PIPE 1.D. (INCHES) (INCHES) PIPE 0.D. (INCHES) <DE S| s
KNOX CAPS A /l 46.6' | — - 12 2.00 16.00 S| 8
EX 12.0° PRIVATE DRAINAGE ESMT / L4 4\ W all out propose 15 2.25 19.50
: 18 2.50 23.00
W { / \ connection to the |To Ex WATER 21 2.75 26.50
[ W n I existing main and§TyB AND INSTALL 1" METER 2 300 30.00
, show a gate RA DETAIL 201 30 350 37.00
FIRE RISER ROOM 36.4 \. \ | \pR HYDRANT valve on the 33 375 40.50 CZ)
=1 36 4.00 44.00
PR 1” TYPE K COPPER = . hydrant lateral =~
) Specify ownership of EX SS MH (TYP) —
” _/
PR 12" HDPE PIPE FOR ROOF DRAINS WATER SERVICE this hydrant (public vs—/ PIPE LENGTH NOTE o
] \\ private) ADDED LENGTHS OF STORM/SANITARY SEWER ARE THE HORIZONTAL DISTANCES FROM CENTER OF o0
& _— STRUCTURE TO CENTER OF STRUCTURE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. THEREFORE, LENGTHS O
N ~__ PUBLIC LABEL ADDED SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE AND COULD VARY DUE TO VERTICAL ALIGNMENT AND 0
: T STRUCTURE WIDTHS. '-éJ 2
EX ADJACENT S| E
BUILDING EX 60.0° ROW. ————— BENCHMARK pd E =
(TO' REMAIN) | ELEVATIONS ARE BASED ON CITY OF AURORA POINT J-045, WITH A PUBLISHED ELEVATION OF ) = |3
PR 30”X30" BLOCK 7, WINDSOR GARDENS 5474.44 FEET (NAVD88), BEING A 2" BRASS CAP LOCATED AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF N 1512
4 R1—1 STOP SIGN OWNER:  STEVE J. & GLORIA M. TIMKO LOCKHEED DRIVE AND LAREDO STREET. = il I
Q10
h'd
| < NOTES: x ey
WATER SERVICE LINES ARE PUBLIC UP THROUGH THE METER AND ARE PRIVATE
DOWNSTREAM OF THE METER. g
2. ALL SANITARY SERVICE CONNECTIONS ARE PRIVATE. 5 _
_ | 3. ALL STORM IS PRVATE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED AND SHALL BE MANTAINED BY =s|°|°
: w =2
. j 4. x <
PR PAVED OUTDOOR STORAGE AREA ] PR 8" PVC
PR FENCE AROUND SITE (TYP) =
< § - - oR TRASH ENCLOSURE Please be advised that a civil plan
oz X I .. . .
2 7 = revision will be required before
PROPERTY BOUNDARY ual g g ﬁ 3 f the new tap can be made.
55 202 Consider confirming the location
o =5 and size of the existing stub prior
to civil plan submission

NOTED



Iman Ghazali
Rectangle

Iman Ghazali
Permanent BMP Drainage Easement
Please be advised that a civil plan revision will be required before the new tap can be made. Consider confirming the location and size of the existing stub prior to civil plan submission

Iman Ghazali
Permanent BMP Drainage Easement
Call out proposed connection to the existing main and show a gate valve on the hydrant lateral

Iman Ghazali
Permanent BMP Drainage Easement
A one-way cleanout is required every 100 ft of sanitary service line

Iman Ghazali
Permanent BMP Drainage Easement
Specify ownership of this hydrant (public vs private)

Iman Ghazali
Permanent BMP Drainage Easement
License agreement required for private storm crossing into ROW and tying in private storm pipe into public manhole
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Text Box
NOTED, THESE WIL BE INCLUDED IN LICENSE AGREEMENT DOCS
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Text Box
PUBLIC LABEL ADDED

steph
Text Box
CLEAN OUT ADDED

steph
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NOTED
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ADDED


NOTFOR CONSTRUCTION OEETE
IRON HAMMER AT CENTRETECH - SITE PLAN AMENDMENT
B <~ - DESIGNER
PLAN SET INDEX A PORTION OF LOTS 1 & 2, BLOCK 1, AURORA CENTRETECH PARK SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 8, LOCATED IN COLORADO. 811.:. REVIEWER
THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 4 SOUTH, RANGE 66 WEST OF THE 6TH P.M.,
SHEET NAME
CITY OF AURORA, COUNTY OF ARAPAHOE, STATE OF COLORADO OUTDOOR
5 LANDSCAPE COVER SHEET & PLANT LIST —DESIGN GROUP—
6 LANDSCAPE PLAN WWW.ODGDESIGN.COM
OUTDOOR DESIGN GROUP, INC.
5690 WEBSTER STREET
e
LANDSCAPE PLANT LIST PLANTING DETAIL FOR ALL TREES & B&B SHRUBS AURORA NOTES GENERAL LANDSCAPE NOTES
DECIDUOUS SHADE TREES DO NOT CUT LEADER N.T.S. 1. ALL PROPOSED LANDSCAPING WITHIN THE SIGHT TRIANGLE SHALL BE 1. ALL LOW PERENNIAL AND GROUNDCOVER PLANTING AREAS SHALL BE
SYMBOL COMMON NAME BOTANICAL NAME QTY St e SUN/SHADE SRR SYN! PRIOR TO PLANTING 4.04.2.10 IE)/IIEIT_'EHHOF 2". WEED BARRIER FABRIC IS NOT REQUIRED UNDER WOOD
SKC Seedless Kentucky Cofleetree Gymnocladus dioicus 'Espresso’ 9 50-60' 40-50' Low Sun 21/2" Cal., B&B S USE NYLON TREE STRAPS AT END OF WIRE ’
BGM Bigtooth Maple Acer grandidentatum 3 2030'  20-30 Low Sun 5 Gallon Cont W (EVERGREEN TREES ONLY) LAN DSCAPE REFERENCE MAN UAL NOTES 2. ALL OTHER PLANTING BED AREAS SHALL BE MULCHED WITH 1-1/2"
WEH Western Hackberry Celtis occidentalis 3 50-60' 40-50' Low Sun 2.5"Cal., B&B " GRAY ROSE MULTI-COLORED RIVER ROCK, AT A DEPTH OF 3", INSTALLED
24" LENGTH BY 3/4 DIA. P.V.C. MARKERS ’ ’
ORNAMENTAL TREES % (TYP.) OVER WIRES 1.ALL FREE STANDING POLE LIGHTS ARE APPROVED STREET LIGHT OVER PERMEABLE WEED BARRIER FABRIC. DO NOT INSTALL EDGING
N BETWEEN WOOD MULCH AND ROCK MULCH AREAS.
MATURE MATURE WATER SIZE AND 12 GAUGE GALVANIZED WIRE FIXTURES AND POLES PER THE DRAFT LIGHTING STANDARDS FOR
APPROVED STREET LIGHT FIXTURES AND POLES.
EiERL MM BRI HOERS R QT HEIGHT SPREAD  USE ECHkGELE CONDITION % © S 3. SOD EDGER SHALL BE 14 GAUGE ROLLED TOP STEEL EDGING (DARK
PSH Prairie Sentinel Hackberry Celts occidentalis 'JF'S KSU1' 3 45 12 Low  Sun/PartShade 2" Cal., B&B - N // ng ?% ISI?I;(SAOS\?EI&Ag"ngiLII:F?ERREVERGREENS’ 2. ALL SIDEWALKS AND PLAZAS TO BE CONCRETE, ALL DRIVE AISLE AND gERcE)Ell\Iia(E:SI\_/(\/Dl—T[)Eg\llzE%EDLSSS%.OC'\IOSN%NRgrg PLANS. EDGER IS NOT
CBC Coralburst Crabapple Malus 'Coralburst 2 12-15' 12-1%5' Medium Sun 2" Cal., B&B %\M t ; 2 PARKING TO BE ASPHALT EXCEPT AREAS UNDER THE COVERED PODIUM. .
TSC Tina Sargent Crabapple Malus sargentii 'Tina' 4 8-10' 8-12' Medium Sun 2" Cal., B&B = 24" LENGTH BY 3/4 DIA. P.V.C. MARKERS REFER TO THE SITE PLAN AND THE SITE PLAN LEGEND FOR CONCRETE 4. ALL AREAS TO BE LANDSCAPED SHALL HAVE ORGANIC AMENDMENTS
CCP Chanticleer Pear Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer’ 3 20-30° 15-20' Medium Sun 2" Cal., B&B v //_ (TYP.) OVER WIRES PAVED PARKING AREA. THOROUGHLY INCORPORATED INTO THE SOIL AT A RATE OF 5 CUBIC
EVERGREEN TREES =S 3" DEPTH SPECIFIED MULCH. PULL MULCH 3. “ALL LANDSCAPED AREAS AND PLANT MATERIAL, EXCEPT FOR YARDS PER 1,000 SQUARE FEET, AND TILLED TO A DEPTH OF 6 INCHES.
MATURE MATURE WATER SIZE AND 1 AWAY FROM TRUNK. MULCH TO 6" OUTSIDE NON-IRRIGATED NATIVE, RESTORATIVE, AND DRYLAND GRASS AREAS
. FINE
% SYMBOL COMMON NAME BOTANICAL NAME QTY \rour spreap  use  SUNSHADE o oiDiTiON OF STAKES. (PROVIDE 24" RADIUS WOOD MUST BE WATERED BY AN AUTOMATIC UNDERGROUND IRRIGATION g RAAIBLE%OP%%RRE%S)'||3§?A'ﬁi$% I\'T'E‘)'l::’ I':@'\\/‘VDgfﬁl\'i’f QE'EQ; ELHA;'E)(‘%ES
RMJ Rock e i | g N Py - E%a DiE MULCH RING WHEN PLANTING IN NATIVE SYSTEM. IRRIGATION SYSTEM DESIGN, INSTALLATION, OPERATION, AND WOOD. AND ANY MATERIAL LARGER THAN 1" IN DIAMETER éHALL BE’
oty MR A e o0 | 842 | Ve Low g R o ~ . GRASS AREAS) MAINTENANCE SHALL CONFORM TO REQUIREMENTS FOUND IN THE CITY )
CBS Colorado Blue Spruce Picea pungens 2 40-60 20-30 Medium ~ Sun/Part Shade 6'ht, B&B S B (ESY OF AURORA IRRIGATION ORDINANCE.” REMOVED FROM ALL PLANTING AREAS PRIOR TO SODDING AND
DECIDUOUS SHRUBS SR\TE 7 TOP OF ROOT FLARE SHALL BE 3" ABOVE PLANTING NEW MATERIALS. T
=N 7H- 4. "ALL UTILITY EASEMENT SHALL REMAIN UNOBSTRUCTED AND FULLY
SMEOL COMMON NAVE BOT ANICAL NAWE qry MATURE MATURE WATER SIZE AND S\ s GRADE OUTSIDE OF PIT. ACCESSIBLE ALONG THEIR ENTIRE LENGTH FOR MAINTENANCE 6. EXISTING TURF, SHRUBS, TREES, AND PLANT MATERIAL TO BE O
HEIGHT SPREAD  USE CONDITION T (i N Ell= TREATED WOOD POST WITH GROMMETED EQUIPMENT ENTRY THE DEVELOPER, HIS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, REMOVED SHALL BE FULLY REMOVED FROM THE SITE, INCLUDING ALL Lu
S0S Standing Ovation Serviceberry Amelanchier alnifolia Standing Ovation 3 12-15' 3-4' Medium  Sun/Part Shade 5 Gallon Cont ‘ﬁg‘ Qﬁl‘:ﬂzgz‘m‘gmzmzi_ NYLON STRAPS. USE TWO GUY WIRES SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND ROOTS.
canescens 24 244 Very Low Sun 5 Gallon Cont —T :*JAT =T EH = ' REPLACEMENT OF ALL LANDSCAPING MATERIALS SHOWN OR INDICATED I—
= i s 16 4 st IS i stE Rl 7. ALL LANDSCAPED AREAS SHALL BE WATERED BY A FULLY o
r— | S v 3 T R == R == T N ON THE APPROVED SITE PLAN OR LANDSCAPE PLAN ON FILE IN THE : LL] X
BLC Black Chokeberry Aronia melanocarpa elata 30 ow aptable allon Con J:M:H:\,U* T H:M:M NOTES: PLANNING DEPARTMENT AUTOMATIC UNDERGROUND IRRIGATION SYSTEM. I— S
AFD Arcfic Fire Dogwood Cornus sericea Arclic Fire 18 3-4' 3-4' Medium Adaptable 5 Gallon Cont. M:Q:?‘ I = 1. INSTALL WATERING SAUCER IN NATIVE AREAS. ’ Z m ql)
CMD Carol Mackie Daphne Daphne x burkwoodii 'Carol Mackie' 16 3-5 3-5' Medium = PartShade / Shade 5 Gallon Cont. 2 CONSTRUCT 6" HEIGHT WATERING RING FOR INITIAL 5. ALL LANDSCAPING WILL BE INSTALLED AS DELINEATED ON THE PLAN, 8. BED AREAS SHALL BE ZONED SEPARATELY THAN SOD AREAS, AND LLJ I— g
TBB Turketan Burning Bush Euonymus nana turkestanicus 7 2-3 3-4 Medium Sun 3 Gallon Cont 112(X) (X) 112(X) WATERING. REMOVE IN SOD AREAS PRIOR TO MULCHING. PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CERTIFICATES OF OCCUPANCY SHALL BE IRRIGATED BY INDIVIDUAL DRIP EMITTERS TO EACH PLANT. 2 Z - L?
@@ ASH Annabelle Smooth Hydrangea Hydrangea arborescens ‘Annabelle’ 18 34 34 Medium  PartShade /Shade 5 Gallon Cont 3. AFTER SEPTEMBER 1ST, INSTALL 4" TREE TAPE ON DRIP COMPONENTS SHALL BE COMMERCIAL GRADE RAIN-BIRD OR A Ll HJJ )
BEB Beauy Bush Kolkwizia amabiis 4 610 610  Llow  Sun/PatShade 5 Galon Cont DECIDUOUS TREES FROM 6" OFF THE GROUND TO 6. FOUR CUBIC YARDS OF ORGANIC MATERIAL PER 1,000 SF OF AREA IS E}QleljékTTgll\lNT SOURCE EMITTERS, WITH ALL PLANTS RECEIVING Z O X o
RUS Russian Sage Perovskia atriplcifolia Typo.? This ' . 5 Gallen Cort THE FIRST BRANCH. REMOVE PROMPTLY IN SPRING. THE MINIMUM AMOUNT CURRENTLY REQUIRED TO OBTAIN A LAWN . L1 5 O Ui
AJIN Amber Jubilee Ninebark Phy socarpus opulifolius ‘Amber h |d b 3 ODG RESPONSE: 5 Gallon Cont. 4. COMPLETELY REMOVE WIRE BASKET’ ALL TWINE & PERMIT. E I_ q:" D_
DSP Dakota Sunspot Potentilla Potentila fruticosa Dakota Sul S. ou € THE TYPO HAS BEEN 5 Gallon Cont PLASTIC. REMOVE BURLAP OFF TOP 2/3 OF p- 8 m -
. Tiger Eyes UPDATED; BOTH 5. FILL PLANT PIT WITH 1/2 SPECIFIED SOIL ) ODG RESPONSE: — : < | < o =
DFS Gro-Low Fragrant Sumac Rhus aromatica 'Gro-Lo f ! 5 Gallon Cont . The wall has to be 6' tall in accordance with code LU
\ _ Z— ' SUMACS ARE NOW AND 1/2 PIT SOIL. THIS CATEGORY HAS BEEN ADJUSTED. AN 8 and this wall does not appear to be that tall. See Z m oy XX <
TES )taghorn Sumac Rhus aromatic. 30 = CLEARLY LABELED ON 5 Gallon Cont LAN DSCAPE BU FFER AND 6| RETAINING WALL o pp . < < D 8
RFC Red Flowering Currant Ribes sanguineum 'King Edward VII' 11 THE PLANT LIST. 5 Gallon Cont + FENCE COMBO ARE NOW BRING PROPOSED additional commentary on the Iandscape plan. ODG RESPONSE: i LIJ < =
PRL Purple Reblooming Lilac Syringa x Bloomerang 7 5 Gallon Cont TO SATISFY LANDSCAPE REQU|REMENTS. ;LIEb’é’\é:%SRCBAéITEECg:LRJJEANr?C\)/Y“gZ%'ETNEC[))\’N D_ 2 tg O
DEC Dwarf European Cranberrybush Viburnum opulus 'Nanum' 27 5 Gallon Cont. N (@)
PLANTING DETAIL FOR SHRUBS, AND ALL BASED OFF OF SF. VS. LF. w| = "
)
EVERGREEN SHRUBS er 40 SF —
CONTAINER PLANTS LARGER THAN 1 GALLON LANDSCAPE REQUIREMENTS b — | 7
SYMBOL COMMON NAME BOTANICAL NAME QTY MATURE MATURE WATER SUN/SHADE SIZE AND m I Ll
CMz Chieftain manzanita Arcbostaphylos x coloradoensis ‘Chieftain’ 19 18-36" 5-8 Low Sun/ Part Shade 5 Gallon Cont. N TS -
JFB Joint Fir Bluestem Ephedra equisetina 23 3-9' 2-3' Low Sun / Part Shade 5 Gallon Cont SET TOP OF ROOT BALL 1" HIGHER THAN LOCATION BUFFER BUFFE LAN DSCAPE TREE REQ-/ SHRU BS REQ./ Z
@@ SPJ Spearmint Juniper Juniperus chinensis 'Spearmint 36 12-15' 4-6' Low Sun 5 Gallon Cont THE FINISHED BED GRADE WIDTH REQ. WIDTH PROV. REQ. TREE PROV. SHRUBS PROV. O
™J Tammy Juniper Juniperus sabina 'Tamariscifolia’ 6 4-6' 6-8' Low Sun / Part Shade 3 Gallon Cont m
DAP Dwarf Austrain Pine Pinus mg ra 'Helga' 20 3-6' 3-6' Low Sun 5 Gallon Cont. SPECIFIED MULCH_ CAREFULLY TUCK MULCH —
HCP Hillside Creeper Pine Pinus sylvestris 'Hillside Creeper' 7 3 g Low Sun 3 Gallon Cont AROUND EACH PLANT (PROVIDE 12" RADIUS LOCKHEED DR. N / A N / A 1 TREE + 1 3 / 3 3 / 6
UPY Upright Yew Taxus x media 'Hicksil 22 8-12' 3-4 Medium = Shade / Part Shade 5 Gallon Cont. WOOD MULCH RING WHEN PLANTING IN ?ggBSIDE LANDSCAPE SHRUB /40 LF.
ORNAMENTAL GRASSES NATIVE GRASS AREAS) ( )
SYMBOL COMMON NAME BOTANICAL NAME QTY MATURE MATURE WATER SUN/SHADE SIZE AND
VFG Variegated Feather Reed Grass Calamagrostis acufifiora 'Overdam'’ 16 1-3' 1-3 Low Sun / Part Shade 5 Gallon Cont LOOSEN SIDES OF PLANT PIT, AND WATER LAREDO ST. 1 TREE + 1
- : il THE FILL IN WELL TO ELIMINATE LARGE AIR CURBSIDE LANDSCAPE N/A N/A SHRUB / 40 LF 6/6 6/12
« ., 4 NATIVE SEEDING - DRYLAND MIX NOTES: POCKETS (219) \v/ uolels
N Yoy P B d Mi : buttesseed.com): - N A
L, ngéﬁzwugfw S“jlex ixes (www.pawneebuttesseed.com) 1. PRUNE ALL DEAD OR DAMAGED BRANCHES PRIOR TO, AND AFTER PLANTING. LOCKHEED DR '<T: § §
vy N ication Rate: 5 LBS/1.000 SF 2. CRUMBLING OR BROKEN ROOT BALLS WILL BE REJECTED. - 6' W/ 5/1 N | S
Application S/1,000 S 1 TREE & 10 a) S| S
3. DIG PLANT PIT TWICE AS WIDE AND HIGH AS CONTAINER. STREET FRONTAGE 10 MASONRY ~ AND - 92 /92 3|3
SLIDE GATE 4. TAKE CARE NOT TO DAMAGE ROOT BALL WHEN REMOVING THE PLANT FROM IT'S BUFFER WALL SHRUBS / 40 LF. 40 SHRUBS
CONTAINER. 209, REPLACEMENTS REQ
5. FOR ALL PLANTS IDENTIFIED WITH WATER USE OF "LOW" OR "VERY LOW" ON THE ( )
8 | 7 | 6 | 5 | 4 | 3 | 2 | . N.T.S. PLANT LIST, KEEP WOOD MULCH 2" BACK FROM TRUNK OR STEM.
T e “ ] DECRRTON [ oA [ ENGIERR 6. FILL PLANT PIT WITH 1/2 SPECIFIED SOIL MIX AND 1/2 PIT SOIL. LAREDO ST. %
G Mounme st L o GATE 7. SCORE ROOT BOUND ROOT BALLS TO FREE UP ROOTS. STREET FRONTAGE , 12.5'-13.8 1 TREE & 10 =~
cumery i g BUFFER 10 W/FENCE | SHRUBS /40 LF 7T ©6/66 o
TO FACE = Ui DETAIL A -
OF POST ‘ ¥ —
; L)) — o , D (261 o
FENCE FENCE LINE——/ FENCE POST < GATég %)\E,B”NG * FENCE ° ﬁ 8
MOPU(l;l;'-:-NG REFERENCE GATE OPENING SUBMITTAL F:;l:‘l(E:E ° ﬁ% WEST 1 TREE & 5 7 / O LlOJ Z‘
33rmvp =] = POST - !
Y e 4 ; ¥ PLANTING DETAIL FOR PERENNIALS, ANNUALS, NON-STREET 20 . SHRUBS / 40 L.F. 2 | E
. oSt : : : L, - PERIMETER BUFFER 12 W/FENCE) 12 W/FENCE | = ERGREEN “on- 106 /106 z | £ 5
| AR A S 1 L e N & ALL CONTAINER PLANTS 1 GALLON OR SMALLER 291) 6 _rosims 5 |E|3
N/ Z @S §\\ 1 DETAIL B TREES N |3 (g
' Zd §\\ S H%QET NTS a ; CZ)
c A TR TR “ree ° 0.C. SPACING SOUTH 1 TREE & 5 6/0 X 2|
) i ] b i N N 2-1/4" OR 4" SIZE PLANT MATERIAL AS SPECIFIED ON THE NON-STREET 20 12 W/ FENGE SHRUBS / 40 LF. 91/ 91 il B
I 2"j18 % { #éﬁ ) - = = : PLANT LIST PERIMETER BUFFER (1 2'\W/ FENCE) / - 30% EVERGREEN GO-E‘?fR-UB CZ) %
i P | | /¥ B SPECIFIED MULCH- CAREFULLY TUCK MULCH AROUND (242) TREES REPLACEMENTS n o S |5
~—1 c EACH PLANT TO PREVENT THE SMALL PLANTS FROM a %
e DRYING OUT (PROVIDE 8" RADIUS WOOD MULCH RING @ Z
oo WHEN PLANTING IN NATIVE GRASS AREAS) BUILDING PERIMETER
i e i . - NORTH (1019) 6' 20.5' 1 TREE /40 LF. 3/3 AND 0/6 LANDSCAPE
o DETAIL C: POST MOUNT OPTION DETAIL D: TOP POST MOUNT ; PLANTING BED SOIL- AMENDED PER SPECIFICATIONS EAST (142)) 4 /4 0/12 COVER SHEET
VARIES T
’ "] UNLESS A FORMAL PATTERN IS CALLED FOR, PLACE 1 SHADE TREE & 6 & PLANT LIST
8 PARKING LOT
-1 i:.)??BTAI-I!\EOSUL’:IATBOI\/I\’gSV\’TTI(ETDI.?;US(I,}KEXS@?’\E\?LIE& RECOMMENDED ANCHORS: 1/2" X 15" J-BOLTS - ° 2\ — PLANTS AROUND THE PERIMETER OF THE PLANTING INTERIOR N / A N / A SHRUBS / 9 X 1 9I 5 / 5 30 / 30
GALVANIZED, ACCEPTABLE ANCHORS: 1/2" DIAMETER HILTI HIT-HY 200 + HAS W/ 6" MIN. EMBED O Q AREA F|RST, THEN FlLL |N THE CENTER RANDOMLY AND ISLAN D
OR EQUIVALENT, IN 3000 PSI CONCRETE REINFORCED PER ACI 301 7
—1 & - AVOID CREATING "ROWS"
O ©
@ £ — _ : - FRONT VIEW SIDE VIEW TOP VIEW 1 TREE + 10
FRONT VIEW SIDE VIEW TOP VIEW
A T e A Ko ™™ | wichas ot [t oo B | SEE Bom TT-I CNT CIS 2R FLB " GAP NOTE: IF INDIVIDUAL PLANT LOCATIONS ARE NOT SHOWN DETENTION POND N/A N/A SHRUBS / 4,000 SF 1/1 10/10
20 | e (B 18 [ ARCHITECTORAL DRAWING ’ ON THE LANDSCAPE PLAN, SPACE PLANTS AT THE O.C. (4,277 SF) ’ '
e J Froroon @ T 1742001 nathan nathan’ SPACING SHOWN ON THE LANDSCAPE PLANT LIST
20”—>¢ 10" I i VARIES i ’\‘ 10" e Ameristar Perimeter Security USA Inc S::CE/HNBH VOLUME SURFACE AREA Z:»U/:ZN:UDMBER(AWD] %C‘QLB SB
SIDE VIEW FRONT VIEW heni8 puose b elume Tulsa | TT-If CNT CLS 2R FLB 4 IN GAP ARCH DRAWING |
8 | 7 | 6 ! 5 | 4 | conricuraTion Default LEGACY ID steer 1 or 1 5



kbish
Callout
per 40 SF

kbish
Callout
The wall has to be 6' tall in accordance with code and this wall does not appear to be that tall.  See additional commentary on the landscape plan.

kbish
Highlight

kbish
Highlight

kbish
Callout
Typo.? This should be Tiger Eyes 

steph
Text Box
ODG RESPONSE:
THE TYPO HAS BEEN UPDATED; BOTH SUMACS ARE NOW CLEARLY LABELED ON THE PLANT LIST.

steph
Text Box
ODG RESPONSE:
THIS CATEGORY HAS BEEN ADJUSTED. AN 8' LANDSCAPE BUFFER AND 6' RETAINING WALL + FENCE COMBO ARE NOW BRING PROPOSED TO SATISFY LANDSCAPE REQUIREMENTS. 

steph
Text Box
ODG RESPONSE:
THE LANDSCAPE CHART IS NOW UPDATED; SHRUB CURBSIDE CALCULATIONS ARE NOW BASED OFF OF SF. VS. LF. 


NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION PROJECTH

IRON HAMMER AT CENTRETECH - SITE PLAN AMENDMENT

2D DESIGNER

A PORTION OF LOTS 1 & 2, BLOCK 1, AURORA CENTRETECH PARK SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 8, LOCATED IN GCOLORADO. 811 REVIEWER
THE NORTHWEST QUARTERC NN 8, TOWNSHIP 4 SOUTH, RANGE 66 WEST OF THE 6TH P.M., * >
CITY OF{ opeResponse:  INTY OF ARAPAHOE, STATE OF COLORADO

THIS AREA NOW

THOMAS STEELE: BENCH LANDSCAPE PLAN HAS 10 PROPOSED

OUTDOOR
LANDSCAPE LEGEND —DESIGN GROUP—

SHRUBS.
ODG RESPONSE: ODG RESPONSE: WWW.ODGDESIGN.COM
NT.S. one CATEGORY. LAS BEEN THIS AREA NOW (SEE SHEET L1 FOR FULL PLANT LIST) Crmoon Desion G I
. THOMAS STEELE DIVISION - - HAS 23 PROPOSED ! '
‘ g I_—Ii_ (g fg‘tf\% &%%E%:%%ZZSRWG, INC. The requ[rement for shrgbs In ADJUSTED. AN 8 LANDSCAPE SHRUBS. . Sﬁlygxsggngggg?
o e o oo o the curbside landscape Is one BUFFER AND 6' RETAINING 51 O e R SO
11/2" SQUARE STEEL TUBING ROCK MULCH shrub per 40sfo curb§|de WALL + FENCE COMBO ARE TRIA L DECIDUOUS
“\area. This would require 10 NOW BRING PROPOSED TO Thi bsid I GRASSES ARE
112" X 3" STEEL BAR 2-DFS \| shrubs SATISEFY LANDSCAPE IS .Cur2§l ﬁ alr)ea wou NOW LABELED. SHADE TREES
—] require sNruns
RECYCLED PLASTIC OR IPE WOOD MULCH LOCKHEE REQUIREMENTS' NO T OT TV T =TT
. SIGHT DISTANCE TRIANGLE 31-%\'28 éEéUng\}\v/l%l\éTS :2 IL\IEEDED WITH '\ \ — 1" [These plants dont seem to
117 X2 STEEL BAR ¢ 6.DEG ' \ \ 5/ — \ have a label. © ORNAMENTAL
“ . 524 PRfIO
. L T — — uTniity TREES
416 3/4 2" SQUARE STEEL TUBING — —_— L — L, //\\ ”» , / \ \ \\ >{ l\\ EASE ENT m
J O WITH ARMS O L L —_ L |\ NN PR 30' X 30' -\ \V J\ Extend the wall.
) —_ i CORNER SIGHT 5 s
. P — N TRIANGLE {‘ L 2 e — e EVERGREEN
—| 7 7 = i A ODG RESPONSE: % TREES
“Te0e P Pe “f-h- . THE WALL HAS
e . H+ )
A4 + s / : NOW BEEN
4-CMD — . = ~ ODG RESPONSE: '
A SmouTAe 5-RUS # y v PRE .~ «{ THE LINEWORK HAS BEEN | ADJUSTED TO
i ey . Ol 7-ASH =T NG The wallwill need o e & tall £~ o \oH= 5-CMD - UPDATED TO SHOW THE | MEET DRAINAGE 00 DECIDUOUS
54 55 SIS B 7-UPY ~ / st et o oo wibre - J7UPY & 6-ASH {{ 100-YEAR WSEL AND HAS : AND LANDSCAPING SHRUBS
. Y _ BUFFER ) \ Yo : : 1 s\ REQUIREMENTS.
ﬁ 777 S 4-DEC T I buffer reduction requirsxgents. v 55 BEEN LABELED . \ | SISEV?/: .
: i - N s| An adjustment should be VA x < . N I/ easeme @@ EVERGREEN
AJ 23172 ® g% v requested otherwise. i Could not locate the 100-yr (. o SHRUBS
U . ® + ‘ e Z;Iqsﬁg'glpz:\éE \\ // jﬂﬁ, EL. Plea_se show to verify [ - \ | |
| y DETENTION ANE EASEMENT\ / | plantings are above the |y j{ I — ROCK MULCH I
DESCRIPTION. ASWTON FLAT BENCH 4,5 6,8 FT :i- DQQ(” ATIVE SEED J DETENTION Y UTILITY ORNAMENTAL
oute v D, ODG RESPONSE: [ \_EasemENT GRASSES O
ENG: SC : K MUL CH POND \ WOOD MULCH
CONENTALORANIG D MFGRUATION 0T 05 COmEb o Do S FRISHNC S POUDRS DI IO LS CRUSHER FINES PATH - NATIVe- THE PLANT LABELS HAVE AJIN? The current e D! LLI
TO OTHERS WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF GRABER MANUFACTURING, INC. | | - 1 —SKC
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. ETCHING FOLLOWED WITH A COATING TO IMPROVE ADHESION 5-BLC — | NOW BEEN ADJUSTED TO ' I
AND CORROSION RESISTANCE. . ROCK MULCH label doesn't appear I_
©2020 GRABER MANUFACTURING, INC. ALL PROPRIETARY RIGHTS RESERVED. 5-SPJ — REPRESENT THE INTENDED in the plant ST PR DRAINAGE L °:o° I_ARGE LIJ (o))
1 PROPOSED PLANTS. PLANT — Sl s 2-HCP PERENNIALS — %)
PR DRAINAGE — : ~ ©
MADRAX: BIKE RACK = EASEMENT & LIST AND LANDSCAPE PLAN . — 4-DSP ~ 2_-HCP \ [T ecmz > | X @
= = NOW MATCH. 1-BGM ~1-PRL Y oS PR DRYLAND w2 3
1o, : “ ] — 5 — - 2-CMz | 1-wed ) I = Z2 5 ©
= = WOOD v ) ODG RESPONSE: v, T NATIVE 0| W w o
% MULCH . ROCK MULCH e SN THIS AREA NOW * SEED = X o N
17" STEEL TUBING | C 4 e AN N : 4 HAS 38 PROPOSED L O 5 @) L
m 44 ’, Ve g SHRUBS. S| o<
3 AFD mes asome | ene . [N D < <3285z
5-RFC ) «A'Sﬁﬁg'RE STREET [\ Tv A 38 Shrub WOOD MULCH w QO <Z(
- 4 5-SPJ ~ ;ﬁ i 3-PSH 2-S0S EASEMENT BUFFER ) St shrubs = m EE % <
5-LEP — |
. &7 . PR 10' UTILITY K < Il \ i Ll - < %
Prs AccEss | balE) EASEMENT - N7 1 4-CMZ o L o
Esevent — () D= 3-TES T~ MAINTENANCE = 9 9
- WOOD MULCH N , , LL]
| (7)) ) <\t '/’ 2-HCP IS L PATH = 2 W
GRADE (- EX 12' DRAINAGE ‘Y 1-SKC A SR S —_— < 2
_ . EASEMENT 1-TSC \ 3-CCP N I &
L@ (< 2-DSP I K
o o ROCK MULCH -
U u oy t A —O0 O '
o CRUSHER FINES PATH i d 1 /HY 6 IRON FENCE Z
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Iman Ghazali
Permanent BMP Drainage Easement
Trees shall not be planted in water easement

Iman Ghazali
Sediment Basin Calcs
Could not locate the 100-yr WSEL. Please show to verify that all plantings are above the 100-yr WSEL

kbish
Callout
AJN? The current label doesn't appear in the plant schedule

kbish
Callout
There is a wall that goes from here and parallels the west side of the property, but does not seem to be apparent on the landscape plan.

kbish
Callout
The requirement for shrubs in the curbside landscape is one shrub per 40sf of curbside area.  This would require 10 shrubs

kbish
Callout
This curbside area would require 23 shrubs

kbish
Callout
10 shrubs here.

kbish
Callout
38 shrubs

kbish
Text Box
There appear to be potentially two types of walls being proposed. Masonry and retaining. Provide details of each. An elevation that calls out the height, material and color. 

kbish
Callout
The wall will need to be 6' tall in order to comply with the buffer reduction requirements. An adjustment should be requested otherwise.  

kbish
Line

kbish
Callout
Extend the wall. 

kbish
Callout
DSP??

kbish
Highlight

kbish
Callout
These plants don't seem to have a label.

jesse
Pen
o

jesse
Pen
.

jesse
Pen
.

steph
Text Box
ODG RESPONSE:
THE ORNAMENTAL GRASSES ARE NOW LABELED. 

steph
Text Box
ODG RESPONSE:
THIS CATEGORY HAS BEEN ADJUSTED. AN 8' LANDSCAPE BUFFER AND 6' RETAINING WALL + FENCE COMBO ARE NOW BRING PROPOSED TO SATISFY LANDSCAPE REQUIREMENTS. NO ADJUSTMENT IS NEEDED WITH THE NEW DESIGN.

steph
Text Box
ODG RESPONSE:
THE WALL HAS NOW BEEN ADJUSTED TO MEET DRAINAGE AND LANDSCAPING REQUIREMENTS. 

steph
Text Box
ODG RESPONSE:
THIS AREA NOW HAS 23 PROPOSED SHRUBS. 

steph
Text Box
ODG RESPONSE:
THIS AREA NOW HAS 10 PROPOSED SHRUBS. 

steph
Text Box
ODG RESPONSE:
THIS AREA NOW HAS 38 PROPOSED SHRUBS. 

steph
Text Box
ODG RESPONSE:
THIS AREA NOW HAS 10 PROPOSED SHRUBS. 

steph
Text Box
ODG RESPONSE:
THE TREE IS NOW ADJUSTED TO BE OUTSIDE THE WATER EASEMENT. 

steph
Text Box
ODG RESPONSE:
CORRECT. THE PLANT LABELS HAVE NOW BEEN ADJUSTED TO REPRESENT THE INTENDED PROPOSED PLANTS. 

steph
Text Box
ODG RESPONSE:
THE LINEWORK HAS BEEN UPDATED TO SHOW THE WALL CLEARLY. 

steph
Text Box
ODG RESPONSE:
DETAILS HAVE BEEN PROVIDED FOR THE WALLS ON SHEET 7. 

steph
Text Box
ODG RESPONSE:
THE PLANT LABELS HAVE NOW BEEN ADJUSTED TO REPRESENT THE INTENDED PROPOSED PLANTS. PLANT LIST AND LANDSCAPE PLAN NOW MATCH. 

steph
Text Box
ODG RESPONSE:
THE LINEWORK HAS BEEN UPDATED TO SHOW THE 100-YEAR WSEL AND HAS BEEN LABELED. 
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IRON HAMMER AT CENTRETECH - SITE PLAN AMENDMENT

A PORTION OF LOTS 1 & 2, BLOCK 1, AURORA CENTRETECH PARK SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 8, LOCATED IN
THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 4 SOUTH, RANGE 66 WEST OF THE 6TH P.M.,

CITY OF AURORA, COUNTY OF ARAPAHOE, STATE OF COLORADO
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NOTES:

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

1. ILLUMINATION WITHIN THE SITE MUST COMPLY WITH THE 2015/

2021

SECTION 1006 -

ILLUMINATION.

INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENT FROM
MEANS OF EGRESS

SECTION

1006 ILLUMINATION REQUIRED: THE MEANS OF EGRESS,
INCLUDING THE EXIT DISCHARGE, SHALL BE ILLUMINATED AT
SECTION 1006.2

ALL TIMES THE BUILDING
ILLUMINATION LEVEL.

IS OCCUPIED.
THE MEANS OF EGRESS

ILLUMINATION

LEVEL SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 1 FOOT—CANDLE (11 LUX)
AT THE FLOOR LEVEL AND CONTINUING TO THE "PUBLIC WAY”.

2. ENSURE THAT F.O. LOCATION

IS COORDINATED WITH EXISTING

STREELIGHT LOCATIONS ALONG LOCKHEED BETWEEN CURB AND

PROJECT # IH2215
PROJECT DATE | 04/28/2023

DESIGNER SAK

REVIEWER JSD

SITE PHOTOMETRIC PLAN
IRON HAMMER AT CENTRETECH

255 LAREDO STREET

AURORA, CO
JESSE DONOVAN, P.E. 720-504-8629

DATE
09/21/2023
01/18/2024

REVISION DESCRIPTION

FIRST SUBMITTAL
SECOND SUBMITTAL

REVISION
NUMBER
00
01

SITE

PHOTOMETRIC

PLAN

SIDEWALK.

LUMINAIRE SCHEDULE
SYMBOL QTY LABEL WATTS LUMENS LLF CATALOG

4 A T4W 59 7502 0.900 GWC-SA1C-740-U-T4W

—D 2 B1 54 7484 0.900 PRV-PA1A-740-U-T4W

—D 3 B 54 5420 0.900 PRV-PA1A-740-U-T4W-HSS

5 A TAFT 67 8337 0.900 GWC-SA1D-740-U-T4FT
CALCULATION SUMMARY
LABEL UNITS AVG MAX MIN AVG/MIN MAX/MIN
10' PROPERTY LINE Fc 0.05 0.4 0.0 N.A. N.A.
ENTIRE SITE Fc 0.09 10.6 0.0 N.A. N.A.
SIDEWALK_Planar Fc 4.15 9.0 0.9 4.61 10.00
PARKING Fc 212 7.6 0.6 3.53 12.67




IRON HAMMER AT CENTRETECH - SITE PLAN AMENDMENT

A PORTION OF LOTS 1 & 2, BLOCK 1, AURORA CENTRETECH PARK SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 8, LOCATED IN
THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 4 SOUTH, RANGE 66 WEST OF THE 6TH P.M.,
CITY OF AURORA, COUNTY OF ARAPAHOE, STATE OF COLORADO

- Iron Hammer
roject

Prepared by

Catalog #

PRV-PA1A-740-U-T4W
PRV-PA1A-740-U-T4W-HSS

MOUNTING HEIGHT =25'-0" |/

Prevail

Prevail Petite

Prevail XL

Prevail Maxx

2 Interactive Menu
Ordering Information page 2
Mounting Details page 3, 4
Optical Configurations page s
Product Specifications page 5

Control Options page s

Quick Facts

Energy and Performance Data pages,7

+ Direct-mounted discrete light engine for improved
optical uniformity and visual comfort

+ Lumen packages range from 4,300 - 68,000 nominal

lumens (30W - 550W)

* Replaces 70W up to 1,000W HID equivalents
« Efficacies up to 157 lumens per watt
« Standard universal quick mount arm with universal drill

pattern

Dimensional Details

Prevail Petite
__}—| [6»1 5
" 177
2-3/4'
[70mm] 15-1/4"
[386mm]
13-15/16" — 20-7/8' ———
[354mm] [531mm]
Prevail
l— 2-3/4"
[70mm]
13-15/16"
[354mm]
NOTES:
1. Visit https://www. h/ to confirm

2. IDA Certified for 3000K CCT and warmer only.

Prevail XL
/16"
mm]
17-7/8"
[454mm]

Prevail Maxx

Lumark
Prevail Discrete LED

Area / Site Luminaire

Product Features

Lorcvium SN CLASS A

CAN ICES-005

#° Connected Systems

e Wavelinx
31116 :‘/B"
[34mm] [180mml
_
39-5/8" )
[1006mm]

L —

22-7/8" ‘ 41-3/8"

1 1
” l 7-1/16"
180mm

il

6-15/16" | ?u_n_‘_@_@n_@_u_‘{ \
[177mm] _
26-13/16" [681mm] ———

Not all product variations are DLC qualified.
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Ordering Information
SAMPLE NUMBER: PRV-XL-PA4B-740-U-T4W-BZ

Product Family "2

Configuration

Light Engine Color Mounting

Prevail Discrete LED

Drive Current® Temperature oltage Distribution (included) Finish

PRV-P=Prevail Petite
BAA-PRV-P=Prevail Petite BAA Buy
American Act Compliant
TAA-PRV-P=Prevail Petite TAA Trade
Agreements Act Compliant *

PA1=1 Panel,
24 LED Rectangle

A=400mA Nominal
B=700mA Nominal

740=70CRI, 4000K | U=Universal, 120-277V T2R=Type Il

SA=QM Standard Versatile | AP=Grey
730=70CRI, 3000K | H=High Voltage, 347-480V | Roadway Arm

BZ=Bronze

PRV:=Prevail PA1=1 Panel,
BAA-PRV=Prevail BAA Buy American Act | 24 LED Rectangle
Compliant PA2=2 Panels,

TAA-PRV=Prevail TAA Trade Agreements | 48 LED Rectangles
Act Compliant *

PRV-XL=PRV XL
BAA-PRV-XL=Prevail XL BAA Buy
American Act Compliant
TAA-PRV-XL=Prevail XL TAA Trade
Agreements Act Compliant *

PA3=3 Panels,
72 LED Rectangles
PA4=4 Panels,
96 LED Rectangles

€=950mA Nominal | 750=70CRI, 5000K | 1=120V T2U=Type Il Urban | MA=QM Mast Arm BK=Black
D=1200mA Nominal | 8540=85CRI, 4000K | 2=208V T3=Type lll FMA-=Fixed Mast Arm 2 DP=Dark Platinum
3=240V TAW=Type IV Wide WM=QM Wall Mount Arm GM-=Graphite
. 4=277V 5WQ=Type V Square | ADJA-WM-= Adjustable Metallic
A=700mA Nominal 8=480V S Wide Arm - Wall Mount ¥ WH=White
B=950mA Nominal 9=347V ADJA=Adjustable Arm -

Pole Mount *
ADJS=Adjustable Arm
- Slipfitter, 3" vertical
tenon®
SP2=Adjustable Arm -
Slipfitter, 2 3/8" vertical
tenon 2. %

DV=DuraVolt, 277-480V *¢

A=750mA Nominal
B=950mA Nominal

PRV-M=Prevail Maxx
BAA-PRV-M=Prevail Maxx BAA Buy
American Act Compliant
TAA-PRV-M=Prevail Maxx TAA Trade
Agreements Act Compliant ®

PA6= 6 Panels, 144
LED Rectangles

._ Options (Add as Suffix) Accessories (Order Separately) %'

ZW=Wavelinx-enabled 4-PIN Twistlock Receptacle '

ZD=DALI-enabled 4-PIN Twistlock Receptacle "'

ZW-SWPD4XX=Wavelinx Pro, Dimming Motion and

Dayliglﬁ, \gﬁc Programmable, 7' - 15" Mounting Height
1

1,12,15,16,17,

ZW-SWPD5XX=Wavelinx Pro, Dimming Motion and

10K=10kV UL 1449 Fused Surge Protective Device
20MSP=20kV MOV Surge Protective Device

20K=20kV UL 1449 Fused Surge Protective Device
F=Single Fuse (Used with Voltages 120, 277 or 347V)
FF=Double Fuse (Used with Voltages 208, 240 or 480V)
L90=0ptics Rotated 90° Left

A=600mA Nominal
B=800mA Nominal
C=1000mA Nominal
D=1200mA Nominal

PRVSA-XX=Standard Arm Mounting Kit % MA1017-XX=Single Tenon Adapter for 2-3/8"
PRVMA-XX=Mast Arm Mounting Kit 2 0.D. Tenon
PRVWM-XX=Wall Mount Kit 22 MA1018-XX=2@180° Tenon Adapter for 2-3/8"

R90=0ptics Rotated 90° Right Daylight, WAC Programmable, 15 - 40" Mounting Height

1,12, 15,16,17,28,29

CC=(oastal Construction finish *'

HSS=House Side Shield (Factory Installed) ?
HA=50°C High Ambient Temperature

PR=NEMA 3-PIN Twistlock Photocontrol Receptacle

ZD-SWPD4XX=Wavelinx Pro, SR Driver, Dimming Motion
and Daylight, 7' - 15’ Mounting Height ™ 1215.16,17,22
ZD-SWPD5XX=Wavelinx Pro, SR Driver, Dimming Motion
and Daylight, 15’ - 40" Mounting Height 1112151617 26,29

PR7:=NEMA 7-PIN Twistlock Photocontrol Receptacle ' (See Table Below)=LumenSafe Integrated Network
MS/DIM-L08=Motion Sensor for Dimming Operation, Up  Security Camera '® 1

to 8’ Mounting Height 123,22

MS/DIM-L20=Motion Sensor for Dimming Operation,
9'-20' Mounting Height 11.12.13.28.20
MS/DIM-L40=Motion Sensor for Dimming Operation, 21"
- 40' Mounting Height '.1212

SPB1=Motion Sensor for Dimming Operation, BLE
Interface, Up to 8’ Mounting Height 1422
SPB2=Motion Sensor for Dimming Operation, BLE
Interface, 8'- 20" Mounting Height " 14.26.2
SPB4=Motion Sensor for Dimming Operation, BLE
Interface, 21’ - 40’ Mounting Height " 4.2

PRV-ADJA-XX=Ad]ustable Arm - Pole Mount kit 2 0.D. Tenon

PRV-ADJS-XX=Adjustable Arm - Slipfitter Kit 22
PR\!;ADJA-WM-XX=AdjuslabIe Arm - Wall Mount
Kit

PRVXLSA-XX=Standard Arm Mounting Kit
PRVXLMA-XX=Mast Arm Mounting Kit 2
PRVXLWM-XX=Wall Mount Kit 2
ER\!;XL-ADJA-XX:Adjustable Arm - Pole Mount
it
PRV-XL-ADJA-WM-XX= Adjustable Arm - Wall
Mount Kit
PRV-XL-ADJS-XX= Adjustable Arm - Slipfitter Kit #
ERtM-ADJA-XX:AdjusiabIe Arm - Pole Mount
it
PRV-M-ADJS-XX=Adjustable Arm - Slipfitter Kit 2
PRV-M-ADJA-WM-XX=Adjustable Arm - Wall
Mount Kit 2
MA1010-XX=Single Tenon Adapter for 3-1/2"
0.D. Tenon
MA1011-XX=2@180°Tenon Adapter for 3-1/2"
0.D. Tenon

SRA238=Tenon Adapter from 3" to 2-3/8"
PRV/DIS-FDV=Full Drop Visor #
PRVXL/DIS-FDV=Full Drop Visor *®
HSS-VP=House Side Shield Kit, Vertical Panel 7.2
:'IZS‘S-HP=Huuse Side Shield Kit, Horizontal Panel

VGS-ARCH= Panel Drop Shield, Short
VGL-ARCH= Panel Drop Shield, Long
0A/RA1013=Photocontrol Shorting Cap
0A/RA1014=NEMA Photocontrol - 120V
0A/RA1016=NEMA Photocontrol - Multi-Tap
105-285V

0A/RA1201=NEMA Photocontrol - 347V
0A/RA1027=NEMA Photocontrol - 480V
FSIR-100=Wireless Configuration Tool for
Occupancy Sensor
WOLC-7P-10A=WaveLinx Outdoor Control Module
(7-PIN)#

SWPD4-XX=WaveLinx Wireless Sensor, 7' - 15
Mounting Height 's16.17.22,26

SWPD5-XX=WaveLinx Wireless Sensor, 15’ - 40’
Mounting Height '%16.17.26.28.29

NOTES:

1. DesignLights Consortium® Qualified. Refer to www.designlights.org Qualified Products List under Family Models for details. 16. In order for the device to be field-configurable, requires WAC Gateway components WAC-PoE and WPOE-120 in appropriate
2. Customer is responsible for engineering analysis to confirm pole and fixture compatibility for applications. Refer to
installation instructions and pole white paper WP513001EN for additional support information.

3. Only product configurations with these designated prefixes are built to be compliant with the Buy American Act of 1933 (BAA)  17. Replace XX with sensor color (WH, BZ or BK).
or Trade Agreements Act of 1979 (TAA), respectively. Please refer to DOMESTIC PREFERENCES website for more information. 18. Only available in PRV-XL configurations.
Components shipped separately may be separately analyzed under domestic preference requirements.

4. Nominal drive currents shown here. For actual drive current by configuration, refer to Power and Lumens tables.

5. 480V not to be used with ungrounded or impedance grounded systems

6. DuraVolt drivers feature added protection from power quality issues such as loss of neutral, transients and voltage

fluctuations. Visit www.signify.com/duravolt for more information.
7. House Side Shield not for use with SWQ distribution.
8. Not available with PATD light engine in Petite housing (PRV-P).

9. Coastal construction finish salt spray tested to over 5,000-hours per ASTM B117, with a scribe rating of 9 per ASTM D1654.
10. If High Voltage (H) or DuraVolt (DV) is specified, use a photocontrol that matches the input voltage used.

11. Controls system is not available in witha

quantities. Only compatible with WaveLinx system and software and requires system components to be installed for
operation. See website for more Wavelinx application information.

19. Not available with High Voltage (H, DV, 8 or 9) or HA options. Consult LumenSafe system product pages for additional
details and compatability information.

20. Replace XX with paint color.

21. For BAA or TAA requi , Accessories sold
requirements. Consult factory for further information.
22. Not for use with PRV-XL or PRV-M configurations.
23. Only for use with PRV. Not applicable to PRV-M, PRV-XL, or PRV-P.

24. Must order one per optic/LED when ordering as a field-installable accessory (1, 2, 3, 4, or 6). Refer to House Side Shield
reference table for details.

will be analyzed under domestic preference

SPB, ZD, or ZW).

12. Option not available with High Voltage (H) or DuraVolt (DV). Must specify Universal (U), 347V (9), or 480V (8) voltage.
13. Utilizes the Wattstopper sensor FSF-211. Sensor color white unless specified otherwise via PDR. To field-configure, order

FSIR-100 accessory separately.

14. Utilizes the Wattstopper sensor FSF-3XX series. Sensor color determined by product finish. See Sensor Color Reference

Table. Field via mobile See Controls section for details.

15. Sensor passive infrared (PIR) may be overly sensitive when operating below -20°C (-4°F).

(PR or PR7) or another controls system (MS,  25. This tool enables adjustment to Motion Sensor (MS) parameters including high and low modes, sensitivity, time delay,
cutoff and more. Consult your lighting representative for more information.

26. Requires 4-PIN twistlock receptacle option (ZD or ZW) option.

27. Requires 7-PIN NEMA twistlock photocontrol receptacle (PR7) option. The WOLC-7 cannot be used in conjunction with
other controls systems (MS, ZD, ZW or LWR). Only for use at 120-347V.

28.0nly available for PRV-M configurations.

29. Only for use with PRV-XL.

30. Fixed for PRV-M

LumenSafe Integrated Network Security Camera Technology Options (Add as Suffix)

Product Fa

®

LumensafeTechnology

L=LumenSafe Technology

H=Dome Camera, High Res
Z=Dome Camera, Remote PTZ

Camera Type DETEY:EGE]

C=Cellular, Customer Installed SIM Card
A=Cellular, Factory Installed AT&T SIM Card
V=Cellular, Factory Installed Verizon SIM Card

S=Cellular, Factory Installed Sprint SIM Card
E=Ethernet Networking
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Mounting Details
SA=QM Pole Mount Arm (PRV & PRV-P)
1-1/4" [32mm]

m 4-7/8"

6-15/16" [124mm]
[177mm]

[15mm)]
Dia. Hole
4-15/16" 3-3/4"
[125mm]— [96mm]-

WM=QM Wall Mount Arm (PRV & PRV-P)
o o—‘
d 8" 7-1/8"

d [203mm] [181Tmm]

7/16"

5-1/8" 1
[130""“]J D[ia.T-ITI]e

2-3/8" 6"
[60mm] —[152mm]—

MA=QM Mast Arm (PRV & PRV-P)

6"
[153mm]

— ]
4-3/4"
[121mm]

1-3/4"

3-7/8"  [44mm]
[97mm]

‘ 12-7/8"
[328mml]

ADJA-WM=Adjustable Arm Wall Mount (PRV & PRV-P)

- N\ ;
7-1/8" \ [203‘?
[181Tmm] 8 A mm]
/iR

o

sk
]

[o)

L 5-1/8" J ?11/32]
y 1MTmm -1/8"
[130mm] [31371n/ffn]J

6"
—[152mm]—

|

{

2o Lz

Prevail Discrete LED

SA=QM Pole Mount Arm (PRV-XL)

2

5-

[144mm]

7-1/8"
(180mm]

1
1-7/16" [34mm]
4-7/8"

‘ [124mm]

[102mm]

1/2"

" _1/Qu [14mm]
AL [ gve, | gt

WM=QM Wall Mount Arm (PRV-XL)

(

2 o

g
[203mm]

o

\-[76n:m]J

.

X 13/32"
J [11Tmm]

Dia. Hole

L—[152mm]—

MA=QM Mast Arm (PRV-XL)

—_— —
3" 3-5/16"
© [76mm] [84mm)]
0O.D. 0.D.
2 L S
| 7-13/32" L 4-1/8" J
[188mm] [104mm]
ADJA=Adjustable Arm Pole Mount (PRV-XL)
g \kﬁ |
4-3/4"
R 2 [121mm]
| QN Sy
13-1/4" "
(336mm] | 1374

4-1/8"  [44mm]
[104mm]

ADJA-WM=Adjustable Arm Wall Mount (PRV-XL)

O Gt
7-1/8" 8"
[181mml] mm]
811/32" 12-3/8"
5-1/8" 1
[130mm]J [1Tmm] [315mm]
—[152mm]—

ADJS=Adjustable Slipfitter 3 (PRV-XL)

8-5/8"
[220

mm]

4-3/4" J
[122mm]

(/) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

PS500005EN page 3
June 20, 2023 8:23 PM

Iron Hammer

Prepared by

Catalog #

GWC-SA1C-740-U-T4W
GWC-SA1D-740-U-T4W

# Interactive Menu

- Ordering Information page 2
- Product Specifications page 2
- Optical Configurations page 3

- Energy and Performance Data page 4

- Control Options page 6

Quick Facts

+ Choice of thirteen high-efficiency, patented

AccuLED Optics

» Downward and inverted wall mounting configurations
+ Eight lumen packages from 3,215 up to 17,056
« Efficacies up to 154 lumens per watt

Dimensional Details

Net Weight: 17.0 Ibs (7.7 kgs)

S

\ |

6-1/2"
[164mm]

15-11/16" [400mm] 4'

p—|
——

:

GWC with CBP option installed

(Thru-Branch Back Box accessory MA1059XX)

6-13/64"
[159mm]
O—1—
2-1/2"
| [63r|nm]
1-11/16"
15-15/16" [388mm] [43mm]
NOTES:
1. Visit https:/www. to confirm

2. IDA Certified for 3000K CCT and warmer only.

McGraw-Edison
GWC Galleon Wall

Wall Mount Luminaire

Product Features

¢

Light ARchitect™ Rerect

Product Certifications

1

m P
CERTIFIED

CLASS A

# Connected Systems

- WaveLinx
- Enlighted

6-1/2"
[164mm]

I— 12-1/8" [308mm] —,

GWC with accessory BB/GWCXX Back Box installed

61/2"
[164mm]

3-15/32"
[88mm]

+@ |

I— 14-17/64" [362mm]

Not all product variations are DLC qualified.

_ /4"
2-5/32"  [19mm]
[65mm

o —
a
w
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GWC Galleon Wall

Ordering Information
SAMPLE NUMBER: GWC-SA2C-740-U-T4FT-GM

Product Family ' Light Engine Color

Voltage Distribution Finish
Temperature
GWC=Galleon Wall SA1=1 Square A=615mA 722=70CRI, 2200K U=120-277V T2=Typell AP=Grey
BAA-GWC=Galleon Wall, Buy American Act | SA2=2 Squares2 | B=800mA 727=70CRI, 2700K 1=120V T3=Type lll BZ=Bronze
Compliant * C=1000mA | 730=70CRI, 3000K 2=208V TAFT=Type IV Forward Throw BK=Black
TAA-GWC=Galleon Wall, Trade D=1200mA 735=70CRI, 3500K 3=240V TAW=Type IV Wide DP=Dark Platinum
Agreements Act Compliant ** 740=70CRI, 4000K e SL2=Type Il w/Spill Control G- Graphite Metallic
750=70CRI, 5000K 9:347\,5 gtgjype wwgm” (éontro: =White
760=70CRI, 6000K DV=277-480V DuraVolt =lype IV w/Spifl Gontro

F=Single Fused (120, 277 or 347V. Must Specify Voltage)

10K=10kV Surge Module

20K=Series 20kV UL 1449 Surge Protective Device
2L=Two-Circuit Light Engine*®

DIM:=External 0-10V Dimming Leads "

CBP-CEC=Battery Pack with Back Box, Cold Weather Rated,

CEC compliant %#™ 8

BB=Shipped with Back Box Accessory*
L90=0ptics Rotated 90° Left

R90:=0ptics Rotated 90° Right

HSS=Factory Installed House Side Shield?
GRSBK=Factory Installed Glare Shield, BK*?”
GRSWH=Factory Installed Glare Shield, WH*?"
UPL=Uplight Housing ™

HA=50°C High Ambient 2

LCF=Light Square Trim Plate Painted to Match Housing?
MT=Factory Installed Mesh To

CC=Coastal Construction finish®

CE=CE Marking and Small Terminal Block?*
AHD145=After Hours Dim, 5 Hours ™
AHD245=After Hours Dim, 6 Hours '
AHD255=After Hours Dim, 7 Hours *®
AHD355=After Hours Dim, 8 Hours '
DALI=DALI Driver™

SLL=90° Spill Light Eliminator Left
SLR=90° Spill Light Eliminator Right
RW=Rectangular Wide Type |
5NQ=Type V Square Narrow
5MQ=Type V Square Medium
5WQ=Type V Square Wide

827=80CRI, 2700K
830=80CRI, 3000K
AMB=Amber, 590nm **

Drivers™®3%

Controls and Systems Options (Add as Suffix) Accessories (Order Separately) 3

BPC=Button Type Photocontrol (120, 208, 240 or 277V. Must Specify

FF=Double Fused (208, 240 or 480V. Must Specify Voltage) Voltage) )

PR=NEMA 3-PIN Twistlock Photocontrol Receptacle

PR7=NEMA 7-PIN Twistlock Photocontrol Receptacle

FADC=Field Adjustable Dimming Controller *°

?{N:Dimm;ng Occupancy Sensor with Bluetooth Interface, <8’
- i 2,4,14,33 ounting ™

€BP=Battery Pack with Back Box, Cold Weather Rated SPB2=Dimming Occupancy Sensor with Bluetooth Interface,

-20" Mounting "3

SPB4=Dimming Occupancy Sensor with Bluetooth Interface,

21"-40" Mounting "

MS-LXX=Motion Sensor for On/Off Operation 1.1

MS/DIM-LXX=Motion Sensor for Dimming Operation '%.%¢1

ZW=WaveLinx-enabled 4-PIN Twistlock Receptacle*3®

ZD=WaveLinx Module with DALI driver and 4-PIN Receptacle 23

SWPD4XX=WaveLinx Sensor Only, 7°-15" 332

SWPD5XX=WaveLinx Sensor Only, 15"-40" *'.32

WOBXX=WaveLinx Sensor with Bluetooth, 7-15'3".32

WOFXX=WaveLinx Sensor with Bluetooth, 15'-40"3".32

LWR-LW=Enlighted Wireless Sensor, Wide Lens for 8™-16"

Mounting Height ™20.21

LWR-LN=Enlighted Wireless Sensor, Narrow Lens for 16™-40"

Mounting Height ™22.2!

0A/RA1013=Photocontrol Shorting Cap

MA1252=10kV Circuit Module Replacement

MA1059XX=Thru-branch Back Box (Must Specify Color)
BB/GWCXX=Back Box (Must Specify Color)

LS/HSS=Field Installed House Side Shield 2

LS/GRSBK-2PK=Glare Shield, Black %

LS/GRSWH-2PK=Glare Shield, White 22"

LS/PFS=Perimeter Shield, Black 2

FSIR-100=Wireless Configuration Tool for Occupancy Sensor"”
WOLC-7P-10A=WaveLinx Outdoor Control Module (7-pin) 22
SWPD4-XX=Wavelinx Wireless Sensor, 7' - 15" Mounting Height?*30.3".32
SWPD5-XX=Wavelinx Wireless Sensor, 15’ - 40’ Mounting Height 2%30.3%.32

NOTES:

1. DesignLight Consortium® Qualified. Refer to www.designlights.org, Qualified Products List under Family Models for details.
2. Two light squares with CBP options limited to 25°C. CBP not available in combination with sensor options at 1200mA.

N
I

. CEis not available with the 1200, DALI, LWR, MS, MS/DIM, BPC, PR or PR7 options.
Available in 120-277V only.

3. Narrow-band 590nm +/- 5nm for wildlife and observatory use. Choose drive current A; supplied at 500mA drive current only. Exact luminaire wattage available in 25. One required for each light square.
IES files. Available with 5WQ, 5MQ, SL2, SL3 and SL4 distributions. Can be used with HSS option. 26. Requires PR7.
4. Not available with HA option. 27. Not for use with TAFT, T4W or SL4 optics.
5. Coastal construction finish salt spray tested to over 5,000-hours per ASTM B117, with a scribe rating of 9 per ASTM D1654. 28. Set of 4 pcs. Once set required per Light Square.
6. Require the use of a step down transformer. Not available in combination with sensor options at 1200mA. 29. Cannot be used in conjt ion with additi or other controls systems

7. 480V not to be used with ungrounded or impedance grounded systems.

8. DuraVolt drivers feature added protection from power quality issues such as loss of neutral, transients and voltage fluctuations. Visit

wyiw.signify.com/duravolt for more information.
9. Cannot be used with other control options.
10. Low voltage control leads extended 18 from fixture.

(BPC, PR, PR7, MS, LWR).

. WAC Gateway required to enable field-configurability: Order WAC-PoE and
WPOE-120 (10V to PoE injector) power supply if needed.

. Requires ZW or ZD receptacle.

32. Replace XX with sensor color (WH, BZ, or BK).

w
=3

«

11. Not available in 1200mA. When used with CBP or HA options, only available with single light square. 33. Specify 120V or 277V.
12. Not available in 1200mA, UPL or CBP options. Available with single light square. 34. Smart device with mobile application required to change system defaults. See controls

13. Not available with SL2, SL3, SL4, HA, CBP, PR or PR7 options.

14. Operates a single light square only. Operates at -20°C to +40°C. Backbox is non-IP rated. Control option limited to BPC.
15. Compatible with standard 3-PIN photocontrols, 5-PIN or 7-PIN ANSI controls.

16. Requires the use of BPC ph: orthe PR7 or PR

section for details.
. Only product configurations with these designated prefixes are built to be compliant with
the Buy American Act of 1933 (BAA) or Trade Agreements Act of 1979 (TAA), respectively.
Please refer to DOMESTIC PREFERENCES website for more i C

w
&

additional information.

17. The FSIR-100 configuration tool is required to adjust parameters such as high and low modes, sensitivity, time delay and cutoff. Consult your lighting

representative at Cooper Lighting Solutions for more information.

18. Replace LXX with L08 (<8’ mounting), L20 (8'-20' mounting) or L40W (21-40’ mounting.)

19. Includes integral photosensor.

20. Enlighted wireless sensors are factory installed requiring network components in

appropriate quantities.
21. White sensor shipped on all housing color options.
22. Not available with HSS or GRS options.

23. Not for use with 5NQ, 5MQ, 5WQ or RW optics. The light square trim plate is painted black when the HSS option is selected.

with accessory. See After Hours Dim supplemental guide for
shipped separately may be separately analyzed under domestic preference requirements.

. For BAA or TAA requirements, Accessories sold separately will be separately analyzed under
domestic preference requirements. Consult factory for further information.

. Not available in 1 square configuration at 800mA or below. Not available with any control
option except SPB.

. 2L not available with FF, AHD or DALI options. Controls and/or battery packs operate only
one of the two circuits when 2L is specified. 2L with controls options not available with
347V or 480V.

. Not available with CBP or CBP-CEC options.

. Cannot be used with PR7 or other motion response control options.

w
&

w
<

w
&

a2 w
S8

Product Specifications

Construction

Driver enclosure thermally isolated from optics
for optimal thermal performance

Die-cast aluminum heat sinks

IP66 rated housing

1.5G vibration rated

Optics

Patented, high-efficiency injection-molded AccuLED
Optics technology

13 optical distributions

IDA Certified (3000K CCT and warmer only)

Electrical Finish

+ LED driver assembly mounted for ease of + Housing finished in super durable TGIC polyester
maintenance powder coat paint, 2.5 mil nominal thickness

+ Standard with 0-10V dimming + Heat sink is powder coated black

+ Optional 10kV or 20kV surge module *+ RAL and custom color matches available

+ Suitable for operation in -40°C to 40°C ambient + Coastal Construction (CC) option available

environments; Optional 50°C high ambient (HA) ) o
configuration Typical Applications

+ Exterior Wall, Walkway

Mounting
+ Gasketed and zinc plated rigid steel mounting Warranty
attachment + Five-year warranty

+ “Hook-N-Lock” mechanism for easy installation
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Energy and Performance Data
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IRON HAMMER AT CENTRETECH - SITE PLAN AMENDMENT

A PORTION OF LOTS 1 & 2, BLOCK 1, AURORA CENTRETECH PARK SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 8, LOCATED

IN

THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 4 SOUTH, RANGE 66 WEST OF THE 6TH P.M.,
CITY OF AURORA, COUNTY OF ARAPAHOE, STATE OF COLORADO
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SITE PLAN AMENDMENT
IRON HAMMER AT CENTRETECH

AURORA, CO
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JESSE DONOVAN, P.E. 720-504-8629
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IRON HAMMER AT CENTRETECH - SITE PLAN AMENDMENT

METAL TUBE COVER SLATS
METAL BEAM

PERGOLA FRONT ELEVATION
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A PORTION OF LOTS 1 & 2, BLOCK 1, AURORA CENTRETECH PARK SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 8, LOCATED

IN

THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 4 SOUTH, RANGE 66 WEST OF THE 6TH P.M.,
CITY OF AURORA, COUNTY OF ARAPAHOE, STATE OF COLORADO
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